OP \$265.00 3024508

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM565228

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
NEURONETICS, INC.		03/02/2020	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SOLAR CAPITAL LTD.
Street Address:	500 PARK AVENUE, 3RD FLOOR
City:	NEW YORK
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10022
Entity Type:	Limited Corporation: MARYLAND

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3024508	MT ASSIST
Registration Number:	2960611	NEURONETICS
Registration Number:	3187054	NEUROSTAR
Registration Number:	5355098	NEUROSTAR
Registration Number:	3286228	NEUROSTAR TMS THERAPY
Registration Number:	4424222	NEUROSTAR XPLOR
Registration Number:	4481547	PRECISION PULSE TMS
Registration Number:	3255828	SENSTAR
Registration Number:	4526148	TMS TRAKSTAR
Registration Number:	5571320	TRAKSTAR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: ipdocket@lw.com, kristin.azcona@lw.com

Correspondent Name: LATHAM & WATKINS LLP

Address Line 1:650 Town Center Drive, 20th FloorAddress Line 4:Costa Mesa, CALIFORNIA 92626

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 054439-0055

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KRISTIN J AZCONA
SIGNATURE:	/KJA/
DATE SIGNED:	03/04/2020

Total Attachments: 19

source=Solar - Neuronetics - Intellectual Property Security Agreement Executed(114138157.5)#page1.tif source=Solar - Neuronetics - Intellectual Property Security Agreement Executed(114138157.5)#page2.tif source=Solar - Neuronetics - Intellectual Property Security Agreement Executed(114138157.5)#page3.tif source=Solar - Neuronetics - Intellectual Property Security Agreement Executed(114138157.5)#page4.tif source=Solar - Neuronetics - Intellectual Property Security Agreement Executed(114138157.5)#page5.tif source=Solar - Neuronetics - Intellectual Property Security Agreement Executed(114138157.5)#page6.tif source=Solar - Neuronetics - Intellectual Property Security Agreement Executed(114138157.5)#page7.tif source=Solar - Neuronetics - Intellectual Property Security Agreement Executed(114138157.5)#page8.tif source=Solar - Neuronetics - Intellectual Property Security Agreement Executed(114138157.5)#page9.tif source=Solar - Neuronetics - Intellectual Property Security Agreement Executed(114138157.5)#page10.tif source=Solar - Neuronetics - Intellectual Property Security Agreement Executed(114138157.5)#page11.tif source=Solar - Neuronetics - Intellectual Property Security Agreement Executed(114138157.5)#page12.tif source=Solar - Neuronetics - Intellectual Property Security Agreement Executed(114138157.5)#page13.tif source=Solar - Neuronetics - Intellectual Property Security Agreement Executed(114138157.5)#page14.tif source=Solar - Neuronetics - Intellectual Property Security Agreement Executed(114138157.5)#page15.tif source=Solar - Neuronetics - Intellectual Property Security Agreement Executed(114138157.5)#page16.tif source=Solar - Neuronetics - Intellectual Property Security Agreement Executed(114138157.5)#page17.tif source=Solar - Neuronetics - Intellectual Property Security Agreement Executed(114138157.5)#page18.tif source=Solar - Neuronetics - Intellectual Property Security Agreement Executed(114138157.5)#page19.tif

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT ("Agreement") dated as of March 2, 2020, is made by NEURONETICS, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Grantor"), in favor of Solar Capital Ltd. ("Agent") in its capacity as collateral agent for the Lenders (as defined below).

RECITALS

- A. Grantor has entered into a Loan and Security Agreement with certain financial institutions party thereto (the "Lenders") and Agent, in its capacity as collateral agent for itself and the Lenders, dated as of the date hereof (as amended, restated, or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Loan Agreement"). All capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the respective meanings given to them in the Loan Agreement.
- B. Pursuant to the terms of the Loan Agreement, Grantor has granted to Agent for its benefit and the benefit of the Lenders a security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest, whether presently existing or hereafter acquired, in, to and under all of the Collateral.
- NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound, as collateral security for the prompt and complete payment when due of its obligations under the Loan Agreement, Grantor hereby represents, warrants, covenants and agrees as follows:

AGREEMENT

- 1. <u>Grant of Security Interest.</u> To secure its obligations under the Loan Agreement, Grantor grants and pledges to Agent for its benefit and the benefit of the Lenders a security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under intellectual property owned by Grantor (all of which shall collectively be called the "Intellectual Property Collateral"), including, without limitation, the following:
- (a) Any and all copyright rights, copyright applications, copyright registrations and like protections in each work of authorship and derivative work thereof, whether published or unpublished and whether or not the same also constitutes a trade secret, now or hereafter existing, created, acquired or held, including without limitation those set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto (collectively, the "Copyrights");
- (b) Any and all trade secrets, and any and all intellectual property rights in computer software and computer software products now or hereafter existing, created, acquired or held;
- (c) Any and all design rights that may be available to Grantor now or hereafter existing, created, acquired or held;
- (d) All patents, patent applications and like protections including, without limitation, improvements, divisions, continuations, renewals, reissues, extensions, re-examination certificates, utility models, and continuations-in-part of the same, including without limitation the patents and patent applications set forth on $\underline{\text{Exhibit B}}$ attached hereto (collectively, the " $\underline{\text{Patents}}$ ");
- (e) Any trademark and servicemark rights, whether registered or not, applications to register and registrations of the same and like protections, and the entire goodwill of the business of Grantor connected with and symbolized by such trademarks, including without limitation those set forth on Exhibit C attached hereto (collectively, the "Trademarks");
- (f) Any and all claims for damages by way of past, present and future infringements of any of the rights included above, with the right, but not the obligation, to sue for and collect such damages for said use or infringement of the intellectual property rights identified above;
- (g) All licenses or other rights to use any of the Copyrights, Patents or Trademarks and all license fees and royalties arising from such use to the extent permitted by such license or rights;

- (h) Any and all source code;
- (i) All amendments, renewals and extensions of any of the Copyrights, Trademarks or Patents; and
- (j) All proceeds and products of the foregoing, including without limitation all payments under insurance or any indemnity or warranty payable in respect of any of the foregoing.

Notwithstanding the foregoing, the Intellectual Property Collateral does not include any "intent to use" United States Trademark applications for which a statement of use or an amendment to allege use has not been filed (but only until such statement is filed) solely to the extent, if any, that, and only during the period, if any, in which, the grant of a security interest therein would impair the validity or enforceability of such intent to use Trademark applications under applicable federal law provided, however, that upon termination of such prohibition, such interest shall immediately become Collateral without any action by Grantor, Agent or any Lender.

2. <u>Recordation</u>. Grantor authorizes the Commissioner for Patents, the Commissioner for Trademarks and the Register of Copyrights and any other government officials to record and register this Agreement upon request by Agent.

Grantor hereby authorizes Agent to (a) modify this Agreement unilaterally by amending the exhibits to this Agreement to include any Intellectual Property Collateral which Grantor obtains subsequent to the date of this Agreement and (b) file a duplicate original of this Agreement containing amended exhibits reflecting such new Intellectual Property Collateral.

- 3. <u>Loan Documents</u>. This Agreement has been entered into pursuant to and in conjunction with the Loan Agreement, which is hereby incorporated by reference. The provisions of the Loan Agreement shall supersede and control over any conflicting or inconsistent provision herein. The rights and remedies of Agent with respect to the Intellectual Property Collateral are as provided by the Loan Agreement and related documents, and nothing in this Agreement shall be deemed to limit such rights and remedies.
- 4. <u>Execution in Counterparts.</u> This Agreement and any amendments, waivers, consents or supplements hereto may be executed in any number of counterparts, and by different parties hereto in separate counterparts, each of which when so delivered shall be deemed an original, but all of which counterparts shall constitute but one and the same instrument. Delivery of an executed counterpart of a signature page of this Agreement by facsimile, portable document format (.pdf) or other electronic transmission will be as effective as delivery of a manually executed counterpart hereof.
- 5. <u>Successors and Assigns</u>. The provisions of this Agreement shall inure to the benefit of the parties hereto and their respective successors and assigns. Grantor shall not assign its obligations under this Agreement without Agent's express prior written consent, and any such attempted assignment shall be void and of no effect. Agent may assign, transfer, or endorse its rights hereunder pursuant to the terms of the Loan Agreement without prior notice to Grantor, and all of such rights shall inure to the benefit of Agent's successors and assigns.
- 6. <u>Governing Law.</u> This Agreement has been negotiated and delivered to Agent in the State of New York, and shall have been accepted by Agent in the State of New York. This Agreement shall be governed by, and construed and enforced in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York, excluding conflict of laws principles that would cause the application of laws of any other jurisdiction.

[Signature page follows.]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Intellectual Property Security Agreement to be duly executed by its officers thereunto duly authorized as of the first date written above.

GRANTOR:

NEURONETICS, INC., a Delaware corporation

By: Stephen Furlong

Title: Chief Financial Officer

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Intellectual Property Security Agreement to be duly executed by its officers thereunto duly authorized as of the first date written above.

AGENT:

SOLAR CAPITAL LTD., a Maryland corporation

By: Anthony Storino

Title: Authorized Signatory

EXHIBIT A

Copyrights

Claimant	Title	Copyright No.
Neuronetics, Inc.	Antidepressant Treatment Record	TXu001587181

US-DOCS\114138157.2

EXHIBIT B

Patents

(See attached.)

US-DOCS\114138157.2

		10/28/05	05819902.7	Pending	Austria	SYSTEM AND METHOD TO REDUCE DISCOMFORT USING NERVE STIMULATION
		4/22/05	05740194.5	Pending	Austria	SEIZURE THERAPY METHOD AND APPARATUS
		3/5/04	04717988.2	Pending	Austria	REDUCING DISCOMFORT CAUSED BY ELECTRICAL STIMULATION
		4/15/05	05736310.3	Pending	Austria	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR DETERMINING THE PROXIMITY OF A TMS COIL TO A SUBJECTS HEAD
10/14/2015	1734877	4/15/05	057363103	Issued	Austria	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR DETERMINING THE PROXIMITY OF A TMS COIL TO A SUBJECTS HEAD
6/29/2011	1708787	1/6/05	05705125.2	Issued	Austria	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR COIL POSITIONING FOR TMS STUDIES
8/29/2012		3/5/04	04717996.5	Issued	Austria	FACILITATING TREATMENT VIA MAGNETIC STIMULATION
1/14/2012		11/17/04	04811305.4	Issued	Austria	DETERMINING STIMULATION LEVELS FOR TRANSCRANIAL MAGNETIC STIMULATION
		1/16/06	06718771.6	Pending	Austria	ARTICULATING ARM
10/25/2001	735591	8/15/97	1997041584	Issued	Australia	TRANSCRANIAL BRAIN STIMULATION
2/27/2003	747678	7/20/00	200048722	Issued	Australia	TRANSCRANIAL BRAIN STIMULATION
9/22/2011	2005302300 9/22/2011	10/28/05	2005302300	Issued	Australia	SYSTEM AND METHOD TO REDUCE DISCOMFORT USING NERVE STIMULATION
4/22/2005	2005247314 4/22/2005	4/22/05	2005247314	Issued	Australia	SEIZURE THERAPY METHOD AND APPARATUS
7/22/2010	2004220605 7/22/2010	3/5/04	2004220605	Issued	Australia	REDUCING DISCOMFORT CAUSED BY ELECTRICAL STIMULATION
2/23/2012	2006306352 2/23/2012	10/25/06	2006306352	Issued	Australia	
1/15/2015	2010202105 1/15/2015	5/25/10	2010202105	Issued	Australia	REDUCING DISCOMFORT CAUSED BY ELECTRICAL STIMULATION
4/15/2005	2012200610 4/15/2005	4/15/05	2012200610	Issued	Australia	TO A SUBJECTS HEAD
1/6/2005	2005204670 1/6/2005	1/6/05	2005204670	Issued		
		1/14/15	2019240607	Pending	Australia	MAGNETIC STIMULATION COILS AND FERROMAGNETIC COMPONENTS FOR REDUCED SURFACE STIMULATION AND IMPROVED TREATMENT DEPTH
12/18/2017	2015206517 12/18/2017	1/14/15	2015206517	Issued	Australia	MAGNETIC STIMULATION COLLS AND HERROMAGNETIC COMPONENTS FOR REDUCED SURFACE STIMULATION AND IMPROVED TREATMENT DEPTH
2/1/2018	2014346389	11/12/14	2014346389	Issued	Australia	MAGNETIC FIELD MONITORING FOR MAGNETIC SIMULATION
6/8/2012	2006275713 6/8/2012	7/26/06	2006275713	Issued	Australia	MAGNETIC CORE FOR MEDICAL PROCEDURES
6/8/2012	2006247285 6/8/2012	5/17/06	2006247285	Issued	Australia	HERROHULDIC COOLING AND ACCUSTICAL NOISE REDUCTION IN MAGNETIC STIMULATORS
9/10/2009	2004220601 9/10/2009	3/5/04	2004220601	Issued	Australia	FACILITATING TREATMENT VIA MAGNETIC STIMULATION
7/3/2014	2008261929 7/3/2014	6/6/08	2008261929	Issued	Australia	DRIVE CIRCUIT FOR MAGNETIC STIMULATION
11/17/2004	2004290578 11/17/2004	11/17/04	2004290578	Issued	Australia	DETERMINING STIMULATION LEVELS FOR TRANSCRANIAL MAGNETIC STIMULATION
7/19/2012	2006206528 7/19/2012	1/19/06	2006206528	Issued	Australia	ARTICULATING ARM
5/7/2015	2009223654 5/7/2015	3/10/09	2009223654	Issued	Australia	APPARATUS FOR COIL POSITIONING FOR TMS STUDIES
		10/28/05	05819902.7	Pending	Albania	SYSTEM AND METHOD TO REDUCE DISCOMFORT USING NERVE STIMULATION
		4/22/05	05740194.5	Pending	Albania	SEIZURE THERAPY METHOD AND APPARATUS
		3/5/04	04717988.2	Pending	Albania	REDUCING DISCOMFORT CAUSED BY ELECTRICAL STIMULATION
		4/15/05	05736310.3	Pending	Albania	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR DETERMINING THE PROXIMITY OF A TMS COIL TO A SUBJECTS HEAD
		11/17/04	04811305.4	Pending	Albania	DETERMINING STIMULATION LEVELS FOR TRANSCRANTAL MAGNETIC STIMULATION
		1/16/06	06718771.6	Pending	Albania	
DATE	PATENT#	# FILED	APPLICATION #	STATUS	COUNTRY	THE

TITLE	COUNTRY	STATUS	APPLICATION #	# FILED	PATENT #	DATE
TRANSCRANIAL BRAIN STIMULATION	Austria	Issued			0930849	7/11/2007
ARTICULATING ARM	Belgium	Pending	06718771.6	1/16/06		
DETERMINING STIMULATION LEVELS FOR TRANSCRANIAL MAGNETIC STIMULATION	Belgium	Issued	04811305.4	11/17/04		1/14/2012
FACILITATING TREATMENT VIA MAGNETIC STIMULATION	Belgium	Issued	04717996.5	3/5/04		8/29/2012
IS STUDIES	Belgium	Issued	05705125.2	1/6/05	1708787	6/29/2011
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR DETERMINING THE PROXIMITY OF A TMS COIL TO A SUBJECTS HEAD	Belgium	Issued	057363103	4/15/05	1734877	10/14/2015
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR DETERMINING THE PROXIMITY OF A TMS COIL TO A SUBJECTS HEAD	Belgium	Pending	05736310.3	4/15/05		
REDUCING DISCOMFORT CAUSED BY ELECTRICAL STIMULATION	Belgium	Pending	04717988.2	3/5/04		
SEIZURE THERAPY METHOD AND APPARATUS	Belgium	Pending	05740194.5	4/22/05		
SYSTEM AND METHOD TO REDUCE DISCOMFORT USING NERVE STIMULATION	Belgium	Pending	05819902.7	10/28/05		
TRANSCRANIAL BRAIN STIMULATION	Belgium	Issued	97939516.7	8/15/97	0930849	7/11/2007
	Bosnia and Herzegovina	Pending	06718771.6	1/16/06		
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR DETERMINING THE PROXIMITY OF A TMS COIL TO A SUBJECTS HEAD	Bosnia and Herzegovina	Pending	05736310.3	4/15/05		
REDUCING DISCOMFORT CAUSED BY ELECTRICAL STIMULATION	Bosnia and Herzegovina	Pending	04717988.2	3/5/04		
SEIZURE THERAPY METHOD AND APPARATUS	Bosnia and Herzegovina	Pending	05740194.5	4/22/05		
SYSTEM AND METHOD TO REDUCE DISCOMFORT USING NERVE STIMULATION	Bosnia and Herzegovina	Pending	05819902.7	10/28/05		
ARTICULATING ARM	Bulgaria	Pending	06718771.6	1/16/06		
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR DETERMINING THE PROXIMITY OF A TMS COIL TO A SUBJECTS HEAD	Bulgaria	Pending	05736310.3	4/15/05		
REDUCING DISCOMFORT CAUSED BY ELECTRICAL STIMULATION	Bulgaria	Pending	04717988.2	3/5/04		
SEIZURE THERAPY METHOD AND APPARATUS	Bulgaria	Pending	05740194.5	4/22/05		
SYSTEM AND METHOD TO REDUCE DISCOMFORT USING NERVE STIMULATION	Bulgaria	Pending	05819902.7	10/28/05		
APPARATUS FOR COIL POSITIONING FOR TMS STUDIES	Canada	Issued	2,718,275	3/10/09	2718275	7/5/2016
ARTICULATING ARM	Canada	Issued	2,594,955	1/19/06	2594955	11/1/2016
DETERMINING STIMULATION LEVELS FOR TRANSCRANIAL MAGNETIC STIMULATION	Canada	Issued	2,546,236	11/17/04	2546236	4/22/2014
DRIVE CIRCUIT FOR MAGNETIC STIMULATION	Canada	Issued	2,689,623	6/6/08	2689623	6/20/2017
FACILITATING TREATMENT VIA MAGNETIC STIMULATION	Canada	Issued	2,518,397	3/5/04	2518397	12/3/2013
FERROFLUIDIC COOLING AND ACOUSTICAL NOISE REDUCTION IN MAGNETIC STIMULATORS	Canada	Issued	2,608,084	5/17/06	2608084	5/12/2015
MAGNETIC CORE FOR MEDICAL PROCEDURES	Canada	Issued	2,617,033	7/26/06	2617033	5/31/2016
MAGNETIC FIELD MONITORING FOR MAGNETIC SIMULATION	Canada	Allowed	2,930,299	11/12/14		
MAGNETIC STIMULATION COILS AND FERROMAGNETIC COMPONENTS FOR REDUCED SURFACE STIMULATION AND IMPROVED TREATMENT DEPTH	Canada	Issued	2,937,158	1/14/15	2937158	10/2/2018
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR COIL POSITIONING FOR TMS STUDIES	Canada	Issued	2,552,519	1/6/05	2552519	5/6/2014
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR DETERMINING THE PROXIMITY OF A TMS COIL TO A SUBJECTS HEAD	Canada	Issued	2,562,687	4/15/05	2562687	8/19/2014
REDUCING DISCOMFORT CAUSED BY ELECTRICAL STIMULATION	Canada	Issued	2,627,513	10/25/06	2627513	7/21/2015
CAL STIMULATION	Canada	Issued	2,518,464	3/5/04	2518464	7/12/2016
SEIZURE THERAPY METHOD AND APPARATUS	Canada	Issued	2,568,083	4/22/05	2568083	8/26/2014

COLON RY	17 17 20 17	2100000	0,0,00		rooded	European i arem Oziree	CHANGE AND CHARACTER AND CONTRACTOR AND CONTRACTOR
COLMARY Stad Stad	1/4/2017	2158003	6/6/08	087703583	Issued	Furnnean Patent Office	DRIVE CIRCUIT FOR MAGNETIC STIMIT ATION
COUNTRY STATUS APPLICATION # INLESS EARLIN	1/14/2012	1691888	11/17/04	04811305.4	Issued	European Patent Office	DETERMINING STIMULATION LEVELS FOR TRANSCRANIAL MAGNETIC STIMULATION
Clianta Sand Sand Sand Clianta Camada Sand Sand Sand Camada Sand Camada Sand Camada Camada	12/20/2017	2357021	11/17/04	11003541.7	Issued	European Patent Office	DETERMINING STIMULATION LEVELS FOR TRANSCRANIAL MAGNETIC STIMULATION
COLINIAY STATUS APPLICATION Canada Issued Issued ISSUED INCRINIA INCRINI	9/9/2015	2252367	3/10/09		Issued	European Patent Office	
COLINIAY STATUS APPLIA ATION # ILLED PARENT # APPLIA ATION # ILLED CALENT # APPLIA ATION # ILLED PARENT # APPLIA ATION # ILLED PARENT # APPLIA ATION # ILLED CARENT # APPLIA ATION # ILLED PARENT # ALIES ATION # ILLED PARENT # ILLED <td></td> <td></td> <td>10/28/05</td> <td>05819902.7</td> <td>Pending</td> <td>Estonia</td> <td>SYSTEM AND METHOD TO REDUCE DISCOMFORT USING NERVE STIMULATION</td>			10/28/05	05819902.7	Pending	Estonia	SYSTEM AND METHOD TO REDUCE DISCOMFORT USING NERVE STIMULATION
CORNEY SALUS APPLICATION # IPLEAD PALENT # IPLEAD ULATION Canada Issued 2.585,842 1028/055 2585842 TMS COIL Croatia Issued 2.585,842 1028/05 2585842 TMS COIL Croatia Pending 06718771.6 1/16/06 263343 ULATION Croatia Pending 05736310.3 4/15/05 1/16/06 ITMS COIL Cypnus Pending 05740194.5 4/22/05 1/16/06 ITMS COIL Cypnus Pending 05736310.3 4/15/05 1/16/06 ITMS COIL Cypnus Pending 05740194.5 4/22/05 1/16/06 ITMS COIL Czech Republic Pending 05740194.5 4/22/05 1/16/06 Czech Republic Pending 05740194.5 4/22/05 1/16/06 1/16/06 Czech Republic Pending 05730310.3 4/15/05 1/16/06 1/16/06 1/16/06 1/16/06 1/16/06 1/16/06 1/16/06 1/16/06 1/16/06 1/16			4/22/05		Pending	Estonia	SEIZURE THERAPY METHOD AND APPARATUS
COUNTRY STATUS APPLICATION# FILED PRAILSD PRAILSD ULATION Canada Issued 2,585,842 1028/05 2585842 INSCOIL Croatia Pending 06718771.6 1/16/06 2585842 INSCOIL Croatia Pending 05740194.5 4/15/05 4/15/05 IVLATION Croatia Pending 05740194.5 4/15/05 4/15/05 IVLATION Cypnus Pending 05730310.3 4/15/05 1/16/06 IVLATION Cypnus Pending 05740194.5 4/15/05 4/15/05 ULATION Cypnus Pending 05740194.5 4/15/05 4/15/05 ULATION Cypnus Pending 05740194.5 4/22/05 4/15/05 ULATION Cypnus Pending 05740194.5 4/22/05 4/15/05 ULATION Cypnus Pending 05740194.5 4/22/05 4/15/06 Czech Republic Pending 05740194.5 4/15/05 4/15/05 Czech Republic <td></td> <td></td> <td>3/5/04</td> <td></td> <td>Pending</td> <td>Estonia</td> <td>REDUCING DISCOMFORT CAUSED BY ELECTRICAL STIMULATION</td>			3/5/04		Pending	Estonia	REDUCING DISCOMFORT CAUSED BY ELECTRICAL STIMULATION
CULATION Canada Issued 2.53.8.42 Inc. I			4/15/05		Pending	Estonia	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR DETERMINING THE PROXIMITY OF A TMS COIL TO A SUBJECTS HEAD
CULATION Canada Issued 2,063,343 Issued 2,263,343 Issued			1/16/06		Pending	Estonia	
COUNTRY STATUS APPLICATION# FILED PRIENT# PATENT# ULATION Canada Issued 2.583,842 10.2805 285842 ULATION Croatia Issued 2.583,842 2.63343 2658343 IMS COIL Croatia Pending 06718771.6 1/16/06 2263343 IMS COIL Croatia Pending 05736310.3 4/15/05 1028/05 ILATION Croatia Pending 05736310.3 4/15/05 1028/05 IMS COIL Cypnus Pending 05736310.3 4/15/05 1028/05 IMS COIL Cypnus Pending 05740194.5 4/22/05 4/22/05 ULATION Cypnus Pending 05740194.5 4/22/05 4/22/05 ULATION Cypnus Pending 05740194.5 4/22/05 4/22/05 ULATION Cypnus Pending 05736310.3 4/15/05 4/15/05 ULATION Czech Republic Pending 05740194.5 4/22/05 4/22/05 Cypnus	7/11/2007	0930849	8/15/97		Issued	Denmark	TRANSCRANIAL BRAIN STIMULATION
COUNTRY STATUS APPLICATION# FILED PATENT# ULATION Canada Issued 2.585,842 10.2805 2585842 Canada Issued 2.585,842 10.2805 2585842 Croatia Pending 05718771.6 1/16/06 2263343 TMS COIL Croatia Pending 05736310.3 4/15/05 1 TMS COIL Cyprus Pending 05736310.3 4/15/05 1 TMS COIL Cyprus Pending 05736310.3 4/15/05 1 ULATION Cyprus Pending 05740194.5 4/22/05 1 ULATION Czech Republic Pending 05736310.3 4/15/05 1 ULATION Czech Republic Pending 057			10/28/05	05819902.7	Pending	Denmark	SYSTEM AND METHOD TO REDUCE DISCOMFORT USING NERVE STIMULATION
COLINIRAY STATUS APPLICATION Figures PRAIRIN ULATION Canada Issued 2,585,842 10,28/05 2585442 Canada Issued 2,585,842 10,28/05 2585442 Canada Issued 2,585,343 81/5/97 2263343 TMS COIL Croatia Pending 05736310.3 4/15/05 4/15/05 TMS COIL Cyprus Pending 05740194.5 4/22/05 4/15/05 ULATION Cyprus Pending 05736310.3 4/15/05 4/15/05 TMS COIL Cyprus Pending 05740194.5 4/22/05 4/15/05 ULATION Cyprus Pending 05740194.5 4/22/05 4/15/05 ULATION Cyprus Pending 05740194.5 4/22/05 4/22/05 ULATION Czech Republic Pending 05740194.5 4/22/05 4/22/05 ULATION Czech Republic Pending 05740194.5 4/15/05 4/15/05 ULATION Czech Republic			4/22/05		Pending	Denmark	SEIZURE THERAPY METHOD AND APPARATUS
COLINIRX STATUS APPLICATION PRAIRIN ULATION Canada Issued 2,385,343 10/28/05 25854-2 IMS COIL Croatia Pending 05718771.6 1/16/06 25834-2 IMS COIL Croatia Pending 05736310.3 4/15/05 25834-3 ULATION Croatia Pending 05740194.5 4/22/05 4/15/05 IMS COIL Cypnus Pending 05736310.3 4/15/05 4/15/05 IMS COIL Cypnus Pending 05740194.5 4/22/05 4/15/05 ULATION Cypnus Pending 05740194.5 4/15/05 4/15/05 ULATION Cypnus Pending 05740194.5 4/15/05 4/15/05 ULATION Czech Republic Pending 05740194.5 4/15/05 4/15/05 ULATION Czech Republic Pending 05740194.5 4/15/05 4/15/05 ULATION Czech Republic Pending 05736310.3 4/15/05 4/15/05			3/5/04		Pending	Denmark	REDUCING DISCOMFORT CAUSED BY ELECTRICAL STIMULATION
COUNTRY STATUS APPLICATION # FILED PATENT # FILED ULATION Canada Issued 2,385,842 10/28/05 2385842 TMS COIL Croatia Pending 06718771.6 1/16/06 2263343 TMS COIL Croatia Pending 05740194.5 4/15/05 4/15/05 ULATION Croatia Pending 05740194.5 4/15/05 4/15/05 TMS COIL Cyprus Pending 05718771.6 1/16/06 1/16/06 TMS COIL Cyprus Pending 05740194.5 4/15/05 4/15/05 ULATION Cyprus Pending 05740194.5 4/15/05 4/15/05 ULATION Cyprus Pending 05740194.5 4/15/05 4/15/05 Czech Republic Pending 05781902.7 10/28/05 4/15/05 Czech Republic Pending 05740194.5 4/15/05 4/15/05 Czech Republic Pending 05740194.5 4/15/05 4/15/05 Deumark Pending <td< td=""><td></td><td></td><td>4/15/05</td><td></td><td>Pending</td><td>Denmark</td><td>METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR DETERMINING THE PROXIMITY OF A TMS COIL TO A SUBJECTS HEAD</td></td<>			4/15/05		Pending	Denmark	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR DETERMINING THE PROXIMITY OF A TMS COIL TO A SUBJECTS HEAD
COUNTRY STATUS APPLICATION FILLID PATENT# ULATION Canada Issued 2,585,842 10/28/05 2583842 TMS COIL Croatia Pending 06718771.6 1/16/06 2263343 TMS COIL Croatia Pending 05736310.3 4/15/05 4/15/05 ULATION Croatia Pending 05740194.5 4/22/05 4/15/05 TMS COIL Cypnus Pending 05736310.3 4/15/05 4/15/05 TMS COIL Cypnus Pending 05736310.3 4/15/05 4/15/05 ULATION Cypnus Pending 05736310.3 4/15/05 4/15/05 ULATION Cypnus Pending 05740194.5 4/22/05 4/22/05 ULATION Cypnus Pending 05740194.5 4/22/05 4/15/05 Czech Republic Pending 05740194.5 4/22/05 4/15/05 4/15/05 Denmark Pending 05740194.5 4/22/05 4/15/05 4/15/05	10/14/2015	1734877	4/15/05		Issued	Denmark	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR DETERMINING THE PROXIMITY OF A TMS COLL TO A SUBJECTS HEAD
COUNTRY STATUS APPLICATION FILLED FALENT # SCOMFORT USING NERVE STIMULATION Canada 1580ed 2,385,842 10,28/05 2585842 AMINING THE PROXIMITY OF A TMS COIL Croatia Pending 06718771.6 1/16/06 2263343 ARATUS Croatia Pending 05736310.3 4/15/05 2263343 ELECTRICAL STIMULATION Croatia Pending 05740194.5 4/15/05 4/15/05 ELECTRICAL STIMULATION Cypnus Pending 05736310.3 4/15/05 4/15/05 ELECTRICAL STIMULATION Cypnus Pending 05740194.5 4/15/05 4/15/05 SCOMFORT USING NERVE STIMULATION Cypnus Pending 05740194.5 4/15/05 4/15/05 ELECTRICAL STIMULATION Cypnus Pending 05740194.5 4/15/05 4/15/05 SCOMFORT USING NERVE STIMULATION Czech Republic Pending 05736310.3 4/15/05 4/15/05 ELECTRICAL STIMULATION Czech Republic Pending 05736310.3 4/15/05 4/15/05 SCO	6/29/2011	1708787	1/6/05		Issued	Denmark	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR COIL POSITIONING FOR TMS STUDIES
SCOMPORT USING NERVE STIMULATION Canada LOUNIRY SIAUS APPLICATION # PILED PATENT# SCOMPORT USING NERVE STIMULATION Canada Issued 2.583,842 10/28/05 2585842 AMINING THE PROXIMITY OF A TMS COIL Croatia Pending 06718771.6 11/6/06 2263343 ARATUS Croatia Pending 05740194.5 4/15/05 2263343 SCOMFORT USING NERVE STIMULATION Croatia Pending 05740194.5 4/15/05 4/15/05 ELECTRICAL STIMULATION Cypnus Pending 06718771.6 1/16/06 1/16/06 ELECTRICAL STIMULATION Cypnus Pending 05736310.3 4/15/05 1/16/06 SCOMFORT USING NERVE STIMULATION Cypnus Pending 05740194.5 4/12/05 4/12/05 SCOMFORT USING NERVE STIMULATION Cypnus Pending 05740194.5 4/12/05 4/15/05 ELECTRICAL STIMULATION Czech Republic Pending 06718771.6 1/16/06 1/16/06 ELECTRICAL STIMULATION Czech Republic Pending 06718771.6	8/29/2012		3/5/04		Issued	Denmark	FACILITATING TREATMENT VIA MAGNETIC STIMULATION
COUNTRY STATUS APPLICATION# PILED PATENT# SCOMFORT USING NERVE STIMULATION canada Issued 2,583,842 10,78/05 285842 AMINING THE PROXIMITY OF A TMS COIL Croatia Pending 06718771.6 1/16/06 1/16/06 ARATUS Croatia Pending 05736310.3 4/15/05 2263343 SCOMFORT USING NERVE STIMULATION Croatia Pending 05740194.5 4/15/05 4/15/05 ELECTRICAL STIMULATION Cyprus Pending 06718771.6 1/16/06 1/16/06 SCOMFORT USING NERVE STIMULATION Cyprus Pending 05736310.3 4/15/05 1/16/06 SCOMFORT USING NERVE STIMULATION Cyprus Pending 05736310.3 4/15/05 1/16/06 SCOMFORT USING NERVE STIMULATION Cyprus Pending 05736310.3 4/15/05 1/16/06 VAILING THE PROXIMITY OF A TMS COIL Czech Republic Pending 05736310.3 4/15/05 1/16/06 VAILING THE PROXIMITY OF A TMS COIL Czech Republic Pending 05736310.3 4/15/05 1/16/	1/14/2012	1691888	11/17/04	04811305.4	Issued	Denmark	DETERMINING STIMULATION LEVELS FOR TRANSCRANIAL MAGNETIC STIMULATION
COUNTRY STATUS APPLICATION PATENT SCOMFORT USING NERVE STIMULATION canada Issued 2.385,842 10/28/05 2585842 MINING THE PROXIMITY OF A TMS COIL Croatia Pending 06718771.6 1/16/06 2263343 ARATUS Pending 05736310.3 4/15/05 2263343 ARATUS Croatia Pending 05736310.3 4/15/05 2263343 SCOMFORT USING NERVE STIMULATION Croatia Pending 05740194.5 4/22/05 4/22/05 MINING THE PROXIMITY OF A TMS COIL Cyprus Pending 05718771.6 1/16/06 1/16/06 MINING THE PROXIMITY OF A TMS COIL Cyprus Pending 05718771.6 1/16/06 1/16/06 MINING THE PROXIMITY OF A TMS COIL Cyprus Pending 05736310.3 4/15/05 1/16/06 SCOMFORT USING NERVE STIMULATION Cyprus Pending 05740194.5 4/22/05 1/28/05 MINING THE PROXIMITY OF A TMS COIL Czech Republic Pending 05740194.5 4/22/05 1/16/06 <t< td=""><td></td><td></td><td>1/16/06</td><td>06718771.6</td><td>Pending</td><td>Denmark</td><td>ARTICULATING ARM</td></t<>			1/16/06	06718771.6	Pending	Denmark	ARTICULATING ARM
STATUS S			10/28/05	05819902.7	Pending	Czech Republic	SYSTEM AND METHOD TO REDUCE DISCOMFORT USING NERVE STIMULATION
SCOMFORT USING NERVE STIMULATION Canada Issued 2,585,842 10/28/05 2583842 COMINING THE PROXIMITY OF A TMS COIL Croatia Pending 06718771.6 1/16/06 2263343 SCOMFORT USING NERVE STIMULATION Croatia Pending 05736310.3 4/15/05 2583842 SMINING THE PROXIMITY OF A TMS COIL Cyprus Pending 05736310.3 4/15/05 1/16/06 SCOMFORT USING NERVE STIMULATION Cyprus Pending 05718771.6 1/16/06 1/16/06 ELECTRICAL STIMULATION Cyprus Pending 05736310.3 4/15/05 1/16/06 SCOMFORT USING NERVE STIMULATION Cyprus Pending 05736310.3 4/15/05 1/16/06 SCOMFORT USING NERVE STIMULATION Cyprus Pending 05736310.3 4/15/05 1/16/06 SCOMFORT USING NERVE STIMULATION Cyprus Pending 05736310.3 4/15/05 1/16/06 SCOMFORT USING NERVE STIMULATION Cyprus Pending 05736310.3 4/15/05 1/16/06 Cyprus Pending 05736310.3			4/22/05		Pending	Czech Republic	SEIZURE THERAPY METHOD AND APPARATUS
SCOMFORT USING NERVE STIMULATION Canada Issued 2,585,842 Inches PATENT# SCOMFORT USING NERVE STIMULATION Canada Issued 2,585,842 10/28/05 2585842 10/28/05 2585842 2585842 10/28/05 2585842 2585842 10/28/05 10/28/05 10/28/05 10/28/05 10/28/05			3/5/04		Pending	Czech Republic	REDUCING DISCOMFORT CAUSED BY ELECTRICAL STIMULATION
			4/15/05	05736310.3	Pending	Czech Republic	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR DETERMINING THE PROXIMITY OF A TMS COIL TO A SUBJECTS HEAD
SCOMFORT USING NERVE STIMULATION COUNTRY STATUS APPLICATION## FILED PATENT## SCOMFORT USING NERVE STIMULATION Canada Issued 2,585,842 10/28/05 2585842 RMINING THE PROXIMITY OF A TMIS COIL Croatia Pending 06718771.6 1/16/06 1/16/06 ARATUS Croatia Pending 05736310.3 4/15/05 4/15/05 SCOMFORT USING NERVE STIMULATION Croatia Pending 05740194.5 4/22/05 MINING THE PROXIMITY OF A TMIS COIL Cyprus Pending 05736310.3 4/15/05 10/28/05 ELECTRICAL STIMULATION Cyprus Pending 05736310.3 4/15/05 4/15/05 ARATUS Cyprus Pending 05736310.3 4/15/05 4/15/05			1/16/06	06718771.6	Pending	Czech Republic	ARTICULATING ARM
SCOMFORT USING NERVE STIMULATION COUNTRY STATUS APPLICATION# FILED PATENT# SCOMFORT USING NERVE STIMULATION Canada Issued 2,585,842 10/28/05 2585842 RMINING THE PROXIMITY OF A TMIS COIL Croatia Pending 06718771.6 1/16/06 1/16/06 ARATUS Croatia Pending 05736310.3 4/15/05 1/16/06 SCOMFORT USING NERVE STIMULATION Croatia Pending 05740194.5 4/22/05 4/22/05 SCOMFORT USING NERVE STIMULATION Cyprus Pending 06718771.6 1/16/06 1/16/06 WINNING THE PROXIMITY OF A TMIS COIL Cyprus Pending 06718771.6 1/16/06 1/16/06 ELECTRICAL STIMULATION Cyprus Pending 04717988.2 3/5/04 4/22/05			10/28/05	05819902.7	Pending	Cyprus	SYSTEM AND METHOD TO REDUCE DISCOMFORT USING NERVE STIMULATION
INTER COUNTRY STATUS APPLICATION# FILED PATENT# SCOMFORT USING NERVE STIMULATION Canada Issued 2,585,842 10/28/05 2585842 Canada Issued 2,263,343 8/15/97 2263343 MINING THE PROXIMITY OF A TMIS COIL Croatia Pending 05736310.3 4/15/05 1/16/06 ARATUS Croatia Pending 05740194.5 4/22/05 4/15/05 SCOMFORT USING NERVE STIMULATION Croatia Pending 05740194.5 4/22/05 4/22/05 WINNING THE PROXIMITY OF A TMIS COIL Cyprus Pending 05736310.3 4/15/06 1/16/06 ELECTRICAL STIMULATION Cyprus Pending 04717988.2 3/5/04 4/15/05			4/22/05		Pending	Cyprus	SEIZURE THERAPY METHOD AND APPARATUS
COUNTEX STATUS APPLICATION# [FILED PATENT# SCOMFORT USING NERVE STIMULATION Canada Issued 2,585,842 10/28/05 2585842 Canada Issued 2,263,343 8/15/97 2263343 MINING THE PROXIMITY OF A TMS COIL Croatia Pending 05736310.3 4/15/05 SCOMFORT USING NERVE STIMULATION Croatia Pending 05740194.5 4/22/05 SCOMFORT USING NERVE STIMULATION Croatia Pending 05736310.3 4/15/05 MINING THE PROXIMITY OF A TMS COIL Cyprus Pending 05736310.3 4/15/05			3/5/04		Pending	Cyprus	REDUCING DISCOMFORT CAUSED BY ELECTRICAL STIMULATION
SCOMFORT USING NERVE STIMULATION COUNTRY STATUS APPLICATION# PILED PATENT# SCOMFORT USING NERVE STIMULATION Canada Issued 2,585,842 10/28/05 2585842 Canada Issued 2,263,343 8/15/97 2263343 WINING THE PROXIMITY OF A TMS COIL Croatia Pending 05736310.3 4/15/05 ARATUS Croatia Pending 05740194.5 4/22/05 SCOMFORT USING NERVE STIMULATION Croatia Pending 05819902.7 10/28/05 Cyprus Pending 06718771.6 1/16/06 1/16/06			4/15/05		Pending	Cyprus	
INTER COUNTRY STATUS APPLICATION# PILED PATENT# SCOMFORT USING NERVE STIMULATION Canada Issued 2,585,842 10/28/05 2585842 Canada Issued 2,263,343 8/15/97 2263343 WMINING THE PROXIMITY OF A TMS COIL Croatia Pending 05736310.3 4/15/05 ARATUS Croatia Pending 05740194.5 4/22/05 4/22/05 SCOMFORT USING NERVE STIMULATION Croatia Pending 05819902.7 10/28/05 10/28/05			1/16/06	06718771.6	Pending	Cyprus	
INTER COUNTRY STATUS APPLICATION# FILED PATENT# SCOMFORT USING NERVE STIMULATION Canada Issued 2,585,842 10/28/05 2585842 Canada Issued 2,263,343 8/15/97 2263343 WINDING THE PROXIMITY OF A TMS COIL Croatia Pending 05736310.3 4/15/05 ARATUS Croatia Pending 05740194.5 4/22/05			10/28/05	05819902.7	Pending	Croatia	SYSTEM AND METHOD TO REDUCE DISCOMFORT USING NERVE STIMULATION
STATUS S			4/22/05		Pending	Croatia	SEIZURE THERAPY METHOD AND APPARATUS
ITTLE COUNTRY STATUS APPLICATION # PILED PATENT# SCOMFORT USING NERVE STIMULATION Canada Issued 2,585,842 10/28/05 2585842 Canada Issued 2,263,343 8/15/97 2263343 Croatia Pending 06718771.6 1/16/06 1/16/06			4/15/05		Pending	Croatia	
SCOMFORT USING NERVE STIMULATION Canada Issued 2,585,842 10/28/05 2585842 Canada Issued 2,263,343 8/15/97 2263343			1/16/06		Pending	Croatia	
COUNTRY STATUS APPLICATION # FILED PATENT# Canada Issued 2,585,842 10/28/05 2585842	4/22/2008	2263343	8/15/97		Issued	Canada	TRANSCRANIAL BRAIN STIMULATION
COUNTRY STATUS APPLICATION # FILED FATENT #	12/17/2013	2585842	10/28/05	2,585,842	Issued	Canada	SYSTEM AND METHOD TO REDUCE DISCOMFORT USING NERVE STIMULATION
	DATE	PATENT#	FILED	APPLICATION #	STATUS	COUNTRY	TITLE

THILE			3/3/07	VT/1/200.2	1 chang	1 mice	HER OCTIVE RIPCOLIT CATORER BY PERCHANCAR STRAIGHTON
European Patent Office Issued 471796.5 37504 103633 European Patent Office Published 17205912.3 127/17 103633 European Patent Office Pending 14839357.7 11/12/14 103633 European Patent Office Issued 05705123.2 11/12/14 103633 European Patent Office Issued 05705123.2 11/12/14 1006013 European Patent Office Issued 05705123.2 11/14/15 1734877 European Patent Office Issued 05740194.5 422/05 1758731 European Patent Office Issued 05740719.5 811597 0930849 Enriland Issued 0471798.2 3/504 11/16/06 European Patent Office Issued 04717996.5 3/504 <t< td=""><td></td><td></td><td>3/5/04</td><td>04717988 2</td><td>Dending</td><td>France</td><td>REDITCING DISCOMFORT CALISED BY ELECTRICAL STIMIT ATION</td></t<>			3/5/04	04717988 2	Dending	France	REDITCING DISCOMFORT CALISED BY ELECTRICAL STIMIT ATION
COLVITRY STATUS APPLICATION # FILED PATENT # EUROPEN PATENT			4/15/05	05736310.3	Pending	France	
COUNTRY STATUS APPLICATION # FILLED PATENT#	10/14/2015	1734877	4/15/05		Issued	France	
COUNTRY STATUS APPLICATION # FILLED PATENT # European Patent Office European Patent Office Issued 0678702.6 72,5064 1603633 ON European Patent Office Published 17205912.3 127/17 192099 MENDENTS FOR European Patent Office Pending 1573534.6 11/1214 183084 MENT DEPTH European Patent Office Issued 05736103.3 217/17 11/1214 MENT DEPTH European Patent Office Issued 05736103.3 415/05 1734877 MITY OF A TMS COIL European Patent Office Issued 05736103.3 4015/05 1734877 MITY OF A TMS COIL European Patent Office Issued 05740194.5 4022/05 1734877 ERVE STIMULATION European Patent Office Issued 05740194.5 4022/05 1734877 STUDIES Finland Issued 05705125.2 16/05 1734877 MITY OF A TMS COIL Finland Issued 05736310.3 415/05 1734877 STUD	6/29/2011		1/6/05	05705125.2	Issued	France	
COUNTRY STATUS APPLICATION # FILED PATENT# European Patent Office Issued 04717996.5 355/04 103633 European Patent Office Published 17205912.3 127/17 192693 European Patent Office Pending 15737534.6 1/14/15 172/17 European Patent Office Issued 05705125.2 1/6/05 1734877 European Patent Office Issued 05735310.3 4/15/05 1734877 European Patent Office Issued 05735310.3 4/15/05 1734877 European Patent Office Issued 057417988.2 3/5/04 1606013 European Patent Office Issued 05741994.5 4/22/05 1755731 European Patent Office Issued 05741994.5 4/22/05 1755731 European Patent Office Issued 05741994.5 4/22/05 1807154 European Patent Office Issued 0578171.6 1/16/06 1755731 European Patent Office Issued 05718771.6 1/16/06 1755731<	8/29/2012		3/5/04	04717996.5	Issued	France	FACILITATING TREATMENT VIA MAGNETIC STIMULATION
COUNTRY STATUS APPLICATION # FILED PATENT# European Patent Office Issued 04717996.5 3/5/04 1603633 European Patent Office Published 17205912.3 12/7/17 1912699 European Patent Office Pending 14859357.7 11/12/14 192699 European Patent Office Pending 15737534.6 1/14/15 192699 European Patent Office Issued 05705125.2 1/14/15 1708787 European Patent Office Issued 05705125.2 1/16/05 1734877 European Patent Office Issued 05785310.3 4/15/05 1734877 European Patent Office Issued 05780194.5 4/22/05 1734877 European Patent Office Issued 05819902.7 Oct 28, 2005 1897154 European Patent Office Issued 05718771.6 1/16/06 1735731 European Patent Office Issued 057819902.7 Oct 28, 2005 1897154 European Patent Office Issued 05718771.6 1/16/06	1/14/2012		11/17/04	04811305.4	Issued	France	DETERMINING STIMULATION LEVELS FOR TRANSCRANTAL MAGNETIC STIMULATION
COUNTRY STATUS APPLICATION# FILED PATENT# European Patent Office Issued 04717996.5 3/5/04 163633 European Patent Office Published 1725/06 1912699 European Patent Office Pending 1489357.7 11/12/14 European Patent Office Pending 15737534.6 1/14/15 European Patent Office Issued 05705125.2 1/6/05 1734877 European Patent Office Issued 05736310.3 4/15/05 1734877 European Patent Office Issued 05736310.3 4/15/05 1734877 European Patent Office Issued 05740194.5 4/22/05 1734877 European Patent Office Issued 05740194.5 4/22/05 1734877 European Patent Office Issued 05740194.5 4/22/05 1755731 European Patent Office Issued 05740194.5 4/22/05 1755731 European Patent Office Issued 05741796.5 3/5/04 1755731 European Patent Office			1/16/06	06718771.6	Pending	France	
COUNTRY STATUS APPLICATION# FILED PATENT# European Patent Office Issued 04717996.5 3/5/04 163633 European Patent Office Published 172796.5 3/5/04 163633 European Patent Office Published 1727991.3 12/7/17 192699 European Patent Office Pending 14889357.7 11/12/14 192699 European Patent Office Issued 05705125.2 1/6/05 1708787 European Patent Office Issued 05736310.3 4/15/05 1734877 European Patent Office Issued 05736310.3 3/5/04 1606013 European Patent Office Issued 05740194.5 4/22/05 1734877 European Patent Office Issued 05740194.5 4/22/05 1734877 European Patent Office Issued 05740194.5 4/22/05 1755731 European Patent Office Issued 05718771.6 1/16/06 1755731 European Patent Office Issued 05718771.6 1/16/06			10/28/05	05819902.7	Pending		SYSTEM AND METHOD TO REDUCE DISCOMFORT USING NERVE STIMULATION
COUNTRY STATUS APPLICATION# FILED PATENT# European Patent Office Issued 04717996.5 315/04 1603633 European Patent Office Issued 04717996.5 315/04 1603633 European Patent Office Pending 147205912.3 127/17 1206/06 1912699 European Patent Office Pending 147305912.3 127/17 127/17 127/17 European Patent Office Issued 05705125.2 1/6/05 1708787 European Patent Office Issued 05736310.3 4/15/05 1734877 European Patent Office Issued 05736310.3 3/5/04 1606013 European Patent Office Issued 05819902.7 0ct 28, 2005 1734877 European Patent Office Issued 05819902.7 0ct 28, 2005 1807154 European Patent Office Issued 05718771.6 11/6/06 European Patent Office Issued 05718771.6 11/6/06 European Patent Office Issued 05718771.6 11/6/06			4/22/05		Pending		SEIZURE THERAPY METHOD AND APPARATUS
COUNTRY STATUS APPLICATION# FILED PATENT# European Patent Office Issued 04717996.5 35/04 1603633 European Patent Office Issued 06788702.6 7/26/06 1912699 European Patent Office Pendring 14859357.7 11/12/14 12/17/17 European Patent Office Issued 05705125.2 1/6/05 1708787 European Patent Office Issued 05736310.3 4/15/05 1734877 European Patent Office Issued 04717988.2 3/5/04 1606013 European Patent Office Issued 05740194.5 4/25/05 1734877 European Patent Office Issued 05740194.5 4/22/05 1734877 European Patent Office Issued 05740194.5 4/22/05 1734877 European Patent Office Issued 05740194.5 4/22/05 1755731 European Patent Office Issued 05718771.6 1/16/06 1705731 European Patent Office Issued 05718771.6 1/16/06 170573			3/5/04		Pending		REDUCING DISCOMFORT CAUSED BY ELECTRICAL STIMULATION
COUNTRY STATUS APPLICATION# FILED PATENT# European Patent Office Issued 04717996.5 3/5/04 1603633 European Patent Office Pending 147893.57.7 11/12/14 1912699 European Patent Office Pending 1489337.7 11/12/14 1912699 European Patent Office Issued 05705125.2 1/6/05 1708787 European Patent Office Issued 05705125.2 1/6/05 1734877 European Patent Office Issued 05736310.3 4/15/05 1734877 European Patent Office Issued 05740194.5 4/25/05 1734877 European Patent Office Issued 05740194.5 4/22/05 1734877 European Patent Office Issued 05740194.5 4/22/05 1735731 European Patent Office Issued 05740194.5 4/22/05 1755731 European Patent Office Issued 0574194.5 4/22/05 1755731 European Patent Office Issued 0574194.5 4/22/05			4/15/05	05736310.3	Pending		METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR DETERMINING THE PROXIMITY OF A TMS COIL TO A SUBJECTS HEAD
COUNTRY STATUS APPLICATION# FILED PATENT# European Patent Office Issued 04717996.5 3/5/04 1603633 European Patent Office Published 1726/06 1912699 European Patent Office Pending 14859357.7 11/12/14 127/17 European Patent Office Issued 05705125.2 1/6/05 1708787 European Patent Office Issued 05705125.2 1/6/05 1734877 European Patent Office Issued 05736310.3 4/15/05 1734877 European Patent Office Issued 04717988.2 3/5/04 1606013 European Patent Office Issued 05740194.5 4/12/05 1735731 European Patent Office Issued 05740194.5 4/12/05 1735731 European Patent Office Issued 05740194.5 4/12/05 1755731 European Patent Office Issued 0574194.5 4/12/05 1755731 European Patent Office Issued 0573515.7 8/15/07 0930849 </td <td></td> <td></td> <td>1/6/05</td> <td>05705125.2</td> <td>Pending</td> <td>Fnır. Serbia and Montenegro</td> <td>METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR COIL POSITIONING FOR TMS STUDIES</td>			1/6/05	05705125.2	Pending	Fnır. Serbia and Montenegro	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR COIL POSITIONING FOR TMS STUDIES
COUNTRY STATUS APPLICATION # FILED PATENT# European Patent Office Issued 04717996.5 3/5/04 1603633 European Patent Office Issued 06788702.6 7/26/06 1912699 European Patent Office Pending 14859357.7 11/12/14 141/15 European Patent Office Issued 05705123.2 1/6/05 1708787 European Patent Office Issued 05736310.3 4/15/05 1734877 European Patent Office Issued 05736310.3 4/15/05 1734877 European Patent Office Issued 05736310.3 4/15/05 1734877 European Patent Office Issued 05740194.5 4/22/05 1734877 European Patent Office Issued 05740194.5 4/22/05 1755731 European Patent Office Issued 05819902.7 0ct 28, 2005 1807154 European Patent Office Issued 05819902.7 0ct 28, 2005 1807154 European Patent Office Issued 05701525.2 1/16/06			1/16/06	06718771.6	Pending	Fmr. Serbia and Montenegro	ARTICULATING ARM
COUNTRY STATUS APPLICATION # FILED PATENT# European Patent Office Issued 04717996.5 3/5/04 1603633 European Patent Office Issued 06788702.6 7/26/06 1912699 European Patent Office Pending 14859357.7 11/12/14 141/15 European Patent Office Pending 15737534.6 1/14/15 1708787 European Patent Office Issued 05705125.2 1/6/05 1708787 European Patent Office Issued 05736310.3 4/15/05 1734877 European Patent Office Issued 05736310.3 4/15/05 1734877 European Patent Office Issued 05740194.5 4/22/05 1734877 European Patent Office Issued 05740194.5 4/22/05 1755731 European Patent Office Issued 05819902.7 06128, 2005 1807154 European Patent Office Issued 05819902.7 06128, 2005 1807154 European Patent Office Issued 05718771.6 1/16/06 <	7/11/2007	0930849	8/15/97	97939516.7	Issued	Finland	TRANSCRANIAL BRAIN STIMULATION
IMULATION COLINTRY STATUS APPLICATION® FILED PATENT# IMULATION European Patent Office Issued 04717996.5 3/5/04 1603633 CSIMULATION European Patent Office Issued 06788702.6 726/06 1912699 CSIMULATION European Patent Office Pending 14859357.7 11/12/14 12/17 VED TREATMENT DEPTH European Patent Office Issued 05705125.2 1/6/05 1708787 THE PROXIMITY OF A TMS COIL European Patent Office Issued 05705125.2 1/6/05 1704877 CAL STIMULATION European Patent Office Issued 05705125.2 1/6/05 1704877 CAL STIMULATION European Patent Office Issued 05736310.3 3/5/04 1606013 CAL STIMULATION European Patent Office Issued 05740194.5 4/22/05 1758731 RTUSING NERVE STIMULATION European Patent Office Issued 05740194.5 4/22/05 1755731 RMULATION European Patent Office Issued 057401			10/28/05	05819902.7	Pending	Finland	
COUNTRY STATUS APPLICATION# FILED PATENT# European Patent Office Issued 04717996.5 3/5/04 1603633 European Patent Office Issued 06788702.6 7/26/06 1912699 European Patent Office Pending 14859357.7 11/12/14 103633 European Patent Office Pending 15737534.6 1/14/15 1708787 European Patent Office Issued 05705125.2 1/6/05 1708787 European Patent Office Issued 05736310.3 4/15/05 1734877 European Patent Office Issued 04717988.2 3/5/04 1606013 European Patent Office Issued 05740194.5 4/12/05 1734877 European Patent Office Issued 05819902.7 Oct 28, 2005 1807154 European Patent Office Issued 05819902.7 Oct 28, 2005 1807154 European Patent Office Issued 05819902.7 Oct 28, 2005 1807154 European Patent Office Issued 06718771.6 1/16/06			4/22/05	05740194.5	Pending	Finland	SEIZURE THERAPY METHOD AND APPARATUS
COUNTRY STATUS APPLICATION# FILED PATENT# European Patent Office Issued 04717996.5 3/5/04 1603633 European Patent Office Issued 06788702.6 7/26/06 1912699 European Patent Office Published 17205912.3 12/7/17 1912699 European Patent Office Pending 14859357.7 11/12/14 1912699 European Patent Office Pending 15737534.6 1/14/15 1708787 European Patent Office Issued 05705125.2 1/6/05 1708787 European Patent Office Issued 05736310.3 4/15/05 1734877 European Patent Office Issued 05740194.5 4/15/05 1734877 European Patent Office Issued 05740194.5 4/12/05 1755731 European Patent Office Issued 05740194.5 4/12/05 1755731 European Patent Office Issued 057871.6 1/16/06 1807154 European Patent Office Issued 071877.6 8/15/97			3/5/04		Pending	Finland	REDUCING DISCOMFORT CAUSED BY ELECTRICAL STIMULATION
COUNTRY STATUS APPLICATION # FILED PATENT# European Patent Office Issued 04717996.5 3/5/04 1603633 European Patent Office Issued 06788702.6 7/26/06 1912699 European Patent Office Pending 14859357.7 11/12/14 11/12/14 European Patent Office Issued 05705125.2 1/6/05 1708787 European Patent Office Issued 05736310.3 4/15/05 1734877 European Patent Office Issued 04717988.2 3/5/04 1606013 European Patent Office Issued 05740194.5 4/22/05 1755731 European Patent Office Issued 05740194.5 4/22/05 1755731 European Patent Office Issued 05819902.7 Oct 28, 2005 1807154 European Patent Office Issued 05740194.5 4/15/06 1755731 European Patent Office Issued 05718771.6 11/16/06 1807154 European Patent Office Issued 04717996.5 3/5/04			4/15/05	05736310.3	Pending	Finland	TO A SUBJECTS HEAD
COUNTRY STATUS APPLICATION# FILED PATENT# European Patent Office Issued 04717996.5 3/5/04 1603633 European Patent Office Issued 06788702.6 7/26/06 1912699 European Patent Office Pending 14859357.7 11/12/14 12099 European Patent Office Pending 14859357.7 11/12/14 1708787 European Patent Office Issued 05705125.2 1/6/05 1708787 European Patent Office Issued 05736310.3 4/15/05 1734877 European Patent Office Issued 05736310.3 4/15/05 1734877 European Patent Office Issued 05740194.5 4/22/05 1734877 European Patent Office Issued 05819902.7 Oct 28, 2005 1807154 European Patent Office Issued 05819902.7 Oct 28, 2005 1807154 European Patent Office Issued 05740194.5 4/22/05 1755731 European Patent Office Issued 06718771.6 1/16	10/14/2013	1/348//	4/13/03	03/303103	Issued	rilland	TO A SUBJECTS HEAD
COUNTRY STATUS APPLICATION# FILED PATENT# European Patent Office Issued 04717996.5 3/5/04 1603633 European Patent Office Issued 06788702.6 7/26/06 1912699 European Patent Office Pending 14859357.7 11/12/14 172/17 SFOR European Patent Office Issued 05705125.2 1/6/05 1708787 TMS COIL European Patent Office Issued 05736310.3 4/15/05 1734877 European Patent Office Issued 05736310.3 4/15/05 1734877 European Patent Office Issued 05736310.3 3/5/04 1606013 European Patent Office Issued 05740194.5 4/22/05 1755731 ULATION European Patent Office Issued 05718771.6 1/16/06 1755731 C Finland Issued 0571877.1 1/16/06 1755731 Finland Issued 0471798.5 3/5/04 1708787	10/14/2015	172/077	1/0/05	05/73/63103	Torond	Finland	
THE THE COUNTRY COUNTRY STATUS APPLICATION FILED FATENT# FATENT#	6/29/2011	1708787	1/6/05		Issued	Finland	
TREATMENT VIA MAGNETIC STIMULATION COUNTRY STATUS APPLICATION #FILED PATENT# RRE FOR MEDICAL PROCEDURES European Patent Office Issued 04717996.5 35/04 1603633 RRE FOR MEDICAL PROCEDURES European Patent Office Issued 04717996.5 35/04 1603633 RRE FOR MEDICAL PROCEDURES European Patent Office Issued 07870.26 7/26/06 1912699 RRE FOR MEDICAL PROCEDURES European Patent Office Published 17205912.3 12/7/17 12/7/17 RRE FOR MEDICAL PROCEDURES European Patent Office Pending 14859357.7 11/12/14 11/12/14 MULATION OOILS AND FERROMAGNETIC COMPONENTS FOR European Patent Office Pending 1859357.7 11/12/14 1/14/15 APPARATUS FOR COIL POSITIONING THE PROXIMITY OF A TWIS COIL European Patent Office Issued 05705125.2 1/6/05 1734877 SHEAD SILCOMFORT CAUSED BY ELECTRICAL STIMULATION European Patent Office Issued 05736310.3 4/15/05 1734877 COMFORT CAUSED BY ELECTRICAL STIMULATION European Patent Office Issued <td>8/29/2012</td> <td></td> <td>3/5/04</td> <td></td> <td>Issued</td> <td>Finland</td> <td>FACILITATING TREATMENT VIA MAGNETIC STIMIT ATION</td>	8/29/2012		3/5/04		Issued	Finland	FACILITATING TREATMENT VIA MAGNETIC STIMIT ATION
IMULATION European Patent Office Issued 4717996.5 3/5/04 1603633 CSIMULATION European Patent Office Issued 04717996.5 3/5/04 1603633 CSIMULATION European Patent Office Published 17205912.3 12/7/17 1912699 CSIMULATION European Patent Office Pending 14859357.7 11/12/14 1912699 AGNETIC COMPONENTS FOR European Patent Office Pending 15737534.6 11/12/14 11/12/14 AGNETIC COMPONENTS FOR European Patent Office Issued 05705125.2 11/14/15 1708787 AGNETIC COMPONENTS FOR European Patent Office Issued 05705125.2 11/14/15 1708787 AVED TREATMENT DEPTH European Patent Office Issued 05735310.3 4/15/05 1708787 THE PROXIMITY OF A TMS COIL European Patent Office Issued 05736310.3 4/15/05 1734877 CAL STIMULATION European Patent Office Issued 05740194.5 4/22/05 1755731 RT USING NERVE STIMULATION European Pat	1/14/2012		11/17/04	04811305.4	Issued	Finland	STIMULATION LEVELS FOR TRANSCRANIAL MAGNETIC
IMULATION European Patent Office Issued 4717996.5 3/5/04 1603633 C SIMULATION European Patent Office Issued 04717996.5 3/5/04 1603633 C SIMULATION European Patent Office Published 17205912.3 12/7/17 1912699 AGNETIC COMPONENTS FOR AGNETIC COMPONENTS FOR European Patent Office Pending 14859357.7 11/12/14 11/12/14 AGNETIC COMPONENTS FOR AGNETIC COMPONENTS FOR INTEGRATION European Patent Office Pending 15737534.6 11/12/14 11/12/14 AGNETIC COMPONENTS FOR European Patent Office European Patent Office Issued 05705125.2 11/14/15 11/14/15 AGNETIC COMPONENTS FOR European Patent Office Issued 05705125.2 11/14/15 1708787 AGNETIC COMPONENTS FOR European Patent Office Issued 05705125.2 11/6/05 1708787 AGNETIC COMPONENTS FOR European Patent Office Issued 05705125.2 11/6/05 1708787 AGNETIC COMPONENTS FOR European Patent Office Issued 05736310.3 4/15/05 1734877 AGNETIC COMPONENTS FOR E			1/16/06	06718771.6	Pending	Finland	ARTICULATING ARM
IMULATION European Patent Office Issued 4717996.5 3/5/04 1603633 C SIMULATION European Patent Office Issued 04717996.5 3/5/04 1603633 C SIMULATION European Patent Office Published 17205912.3 12/7/17 1912699 C SIMULATION European Patent Office Pending 14859357.7 11/12/14 11/12/14 AGNETIC COMPONENTS FOR European Patent Office Pending 15737534.6 11/12/14 11/12/14 AGNETIC COMPONENTS FOR European Patent Office Issued 05705125.2 11/12/14 11/12/14 AGNETIC COMPONENTS FOR European Patent Office Issued 05705125.2 11/14/15 1708787 AING FOR TMS STUDIES European Patent Office Issued 05705125.2 1/6/05 1708787 THE PROXIMITY OF A TIMS COIL European Patent Office Issued 05736310.3 4/15/05 1734877 CAL STIMULATION European Patent Office Issued 04717988.2 3/5/04 1606013 EUROPEAN Patent Office Issued	7/11/2007	0930849	8/15/97		Issued	European Patent Office	TRANSCRANIAL BRAIN STIMULATION
IMULATION European Patent Office Issued 4717996.5 3/5/04 1603633 CSIMULATION European Patent Office Issued 04717996.5 3/5/04 1603633 CSIMULATION European Patent Office Pending 17205912.3 12/717 1912699 CSIMULATION European Patent Office Pending 14859357.7 11/12/14 11/12/14 AGNETIC COMPONENTS FOR DATENT OFFITH European Patent Office Pending 15737534.6 1/14/15 1/14/15 VED TREATMENT DEPTH European Patent Office Issued 05705125.2 1/6/05 1708787 THE PROXIMITY OF A TIMS COIL European Patent Office Issued 05736310.3 4/15/05 1734877 CAL STIMULATION European Patent Office Issued 04717988.2 3/5/04 1606013 CAL STIMULATION European Patent Office Issued 05740194.5 4/22/05 1755731	Sep 28, 2016	1807154	Oct 28, 2005	05819902.7	Lapsed	European Patent Office	SYSTEM AND METHOD TO REDUCE DISCOMFORT USING NERVE STIMULATION
COUNTRY STATUS APPLICATION # FILED PATENT# European Patent Office Issued 04717996.5 3/5/04 1603633 European Patent Office Issued 06788702.6 7/26/06 1912699 European Patent Office Published 17205912.3 12/717 11/12/14 ENTS FOR European Patent Office Pending 14859357.7 11/12/14 11/12/14 DEPTH European Patent Office Pending 15737534.6 1/14/15 1708787 DIES European Patent Office Issued 05705125.2 1/6/05 1708787 FA TIMS COIL European Patent Office Issued 05736310.3 4/15/05 1734877 European Patent Office Issued 04717988.2 3/5/04 1606013 European Patent Office Pending 16189296.3 3/5/04 1606013	6/3/2015	1755731	4/22/05		Issued		SEIZURE THERAPY METHOD AND APPARATUS
COUNTRY STATUS APPLICATION # FILED PATENT# European Patent Office Issued 04717996.5 3/5/04 1603633 European Patent Office Issued 06788702.6 7/26/06 1912699 European Patent Office Published 17205912.3 12/7/17 11/12/14 ENTS FOR European Patent Office Pending 14859357.7 11/12/14 1/14/15 DEPTH European Patent Office Pending 15737334.6 1/14/15 1708787 DES European Patent Office Issued 05705125.2 1/6/05 1734877 FA TMS COIL European Patent Office Issued 05736310.3 4/15/05 1734877			3/5/04	16189296.3	Pending		REDUCING DISCOMFORT CAUSED BY ELECTRICAL STIMULATION
COUNTRY STATUS APPLICATION # FILED PATENT# European Patent Office Issued 04717996.5 3/5/04 1603633 European Patent Office Issued 06788702.6 7/26/06 1912699 European Patent Office Published 17205912.3 12/7/17 11/12/14 European Patent Office Pending 14859357.7 11/12/14 1/14/15 European Patent Office Pending 15737534.6 1/14/15 1708787 European Patent Office Issued 05736310.3 4/15/05 1734877	10/12/2016	1606013	3/5/04	04717988.2	Issued	European Patent Office	REDUCING DISCOMFORT CAUSED BY ELECTRICAL STIMULATION
COUNTRY STATUS APPLICATION # FILED PATENT# European Patent Office Issued 04717996.5 3/5/04 1603633 European Patent Office Issued 06788702.6 7/26/06 1912699 European Patent Office Published 17205912.3 12/7/17 11/12/14 European Patent Office Pending 14859357.7 11/12/14 1/14/15 European Patent Office Pending 15737534.6 1/14/15 1708787	10/14/2015	1734877	4/15/05	05736310.3	Issued	European Patent Office	TO A SUBJECTS HEAD
COUNTRY STATUS APPLICATION # FILED PATENT # European Patent Office Issued 04717996.5 3/5/04 1603633 European Patent Office Issued 06788702.6 7/26/06 1912699 European Patent Office Published 17205912.3 12/7/17 11/12/14 S FOR European Patent Office Pending 14859357.7 11/12/14 1/14/15 TH European Patent Office Pending 15737534.6 1/14/15 1/14/15	6/29/2011	1708787	1/6/05	05705125.2	Issued	European Patent Office	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR COIL POSITIONING FOR TMS STUDIES
COUNTRY STATUS APPLICATION# FILED PATENT# European Patent Office Issued 04717996.5 3/5/04 1603633 European Patent Office Issued 06788702.6 7/26/06 1912699 European Patent Office Published 17205912.3 12/7/17 11/12/14 European Patent Office Pending 14859357.7 11/12/14 11/12/14			1/14/15		Pending	European Patent Office	MAGNETIC STIMULATION COILS AND FERROMAGNETIC COMPONENTS FOR REDUCED SURFACE STIMULATION AND IMPROVED TREATMENT DEPTH
COUNTRY STATUS APPLICATION # FILED PATENT # 'IMULATION European Patent Office Issued 04717996.5 3/5/04 1603633 European Patent Office Issued 06788702.6 7/26/06 1912699 European Patent Office Published 17205912.3 12/7/17 1000			11/12/14		Pending	European Patent Office	MAGNETIC FIELD MONITORING FOR MAGNETIC SIMULATION
COUNTRY STATUS APPLICATION # FILED PATENT # 'IMULATION European Patent Office Issued 04717996.5 3/5/04 1603633 European Patent Office Issued 06788702.6 7/26/06 1912699			12/7/17	17205912.3	Published	European Patent Office	MAGNETIC CORE FOR MEDICAL PROCEDURES
COUNTRYSTATUSAPPLICATION # FILEDPATENT #European Patent OfficeIssued04717996.53/5/041603633	1/17/2018	1912699	7/26/06		Issued	European Patent Office	MAGNETIC CORE FOR MEDICAL PROCEDURES
COUNTRY STATUS APPLICATION # FILED PATENT #	8/29/2012	1603633	3/5/04		Issued	European Patent Office	FACILITATING TREATMENT VIA MAGNETIC STIMULATION
			FILED		STATUS	COUNTRY	TITLE

8/29/2012		3/5/04	04717996.5	Issued	Ireland	FACILITATING TREATMENT VIA MAGNETIC STIMULATION
1/14/2012		11/17/04	04811305.4	Issued	Ireland	DETERMINING STIMULATION LEVELS FOR TRANSCRANIAL MAGNETIC STIMULATION
		1/16/06	06718771.6	Pending	Ireland	ARTICULATING ARM
		10/28/05	05819902.7	Pending	Iceland	SYSTEM AND METHOD TO REDUCE DISCOMFORT USING NERVE STIMULATION
		4/22/05	05740194.5	Pending	Iceland	SEIZURE THERAPY METHOD AND APPARATUS
		4/15/05	05736310.3	Pending	Iceland	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR DETERMINING THE PROXIMITY OF A TMIS COIL TO A SUBJECTS HEAD
		1/16/06	06718771.6	Pending	Iceland	ARTICULATING ARM
		10/28/05	05819902.7	Pending	Hungary	SYSTEM AND METHOD TO REDUCE DISCOMFORT USING NERVE STIMULATION
		4/22/05	05740194.5	Pending	Hungary	SEIZURE THERAPY METHOD AND APPARATUS
		3/5/04	04717988.2	Pending	Hungary	REDUCING DISCOMFORT CAUSED BY ELECTRICAL STIMULATION
		4/15/05	05/36310.3	Pending	nungary	TO A SUBJECTS HEAD
		1/16/06	06718771.6	Pending		
7/11/2007	0930849	8/15/97	97939516.7	Issued	Greece	TRANSCRANIAL BRAIN STIMULATION
		10/28/05	05819902.7	Pending	Greece	SYSTEM AND METHOD TO REDUCE DISCOMFORT USING NERVE STIMULATION
		4/22/05	05740194.5	Pending	Greece	SEIZURE THERAPY METHOD AND APPARATUS
		3/5/04	04717988.2	Pending	Greece	REDUCING DISCOMFORT CAUSED BY ELECTRICAL STIMULATION
		4/15/05	05736310.3	Pending	Greece	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR DETERMINING THE PROXIMITY OF A TMS COIL TO A SUBJECTS HEAD
		1/16/06	06718771.6	Pending	Greece	ARTICULATING ARM
7/11/2007	0930849	8/15/97	97939516.7	Issued	Germany	TRANSCRANIAL BRAIN STIMULATION
		10/28/05	05819902.7	Pending	Germany	SYSTEM AND METHOD TO REDUCE DISCOMFORT USING NERVE STIMULATION
		4/22/05	05740194.5	Pending	Germany	SEIZURE THERAPY METHOD AND APPARATUS
		3/5/04	04717988.2	Pending	Germany	REDUCING DISCOMFORT CAUSED BY ELECTRICAL STIMULATION
		4/15/05	05736310.3	Pending	Germany	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR DETERMINING THE PROXIMITY OF A TMS COIL TO A SUBJECTS HEAD
10/14/2015	1734877	4/15/05	057363103	Issued	Germany	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR DETERMINING THE PROXIMITY OF A TMS COIL TO A SUBJECTS HEAD
6/29/2011	1708787	1/6/05	05705125.2	Issued	Germany	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR COIL POSITIONING FOR TMS STUDIES
8/29/2012		3/5/04	04717996.5	Issued	Germany	FACILITATING TREATMENT VIA MAGNETIC STIMULATION
1/14/2012		11/17/04	04811305.4	Issued	Germany	DETERMINING STIMULATION LEVELS FOR TRANSCRANIAL MAGNETIC STIMULATION
		1/16/06	06718771.6	Pending	Germany	ARTICULATING ARM
		10/28/05	05819902.7	Pending	Frmr. Yug. Rep. of Macedonia	SYSTEM AND METHOD TO REDUCE DISCOMFORT USING NERVE STIMULATION
		4/22/05	05740194.5	Pending	Frmr. Yug. Rep. of Macedonia	SEIZURE THERAPY METHOD AND APPARATUS
		3/5/04	04717988.2	Pending	Frmr. Yug. Rep. of Macedonia	REDUCING DISCOMFORT CAUSED BY ELECTRICAL STIMULATION
		4/15/05	05736310.3	Pending	Frmr. Yug. Rep. of Macedonia	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR DETERMINING THE PROXIMITY OF A TMS COIL TO A SUBJECTS HEAD
		1/16/06	06718771.6	Pending	Frmr. Yug. Rep. of Macedonia	ARTICULATING ARM
7/11/2007	0930849	8/15/97	97939516.7	Issued	France	TRANSCRANIAL BRAIN STIMULATION
		10/28/05	05819902.7	Pending	France	SYSTEM AND METHOD TO REDUCE DISCOMFORT USING NERVE STIMULATION
		4/22/05	05740194.5	Pending	France	SEIZURE THERAPY METHOD AND APPARATUS
DATE	PATENT #	FILED	APPLICATION #	STATUS	COUNTRY	THE

TITLE	COUNTRY	STATUS	APPLICATION #	FILED	PATENT # DATE	DATE
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR DETERMINING THE PROXIMITY OF A TMS COIL TO A SUBJECTS HEAD	Ireland	Issued	057363103	4/15/05	1734877	10/14/2015
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR DETERMINING THE PROXIMITY OF A TMS COIL TO A SUBJECTS HEAD	Ireland	Pending	05736310.3	4/15/05		
REDUCING DISCOMFORT CAUSED BY ELECTRICAL STIMULATION	Ireland	Pending	04717988.2	3/5/04		
SEIZURE THERAPY METHOD AND APPARATUS	Ireland	Pending	05740194.5	4/22/05		
SYSTEM AND METHOD TO REDUCE DISCOMFORT USING NERVE STIMULATION	Ireland	Pending	05819902.7	10/28/05		
TRANSCRANIAL BRAIN STIMULATION	Ireland	Issued	97939516.7	8/15/97	0930849	7/11/2007
ARTICULATING ARM	Italy	Pending	06718771.6	1/16/06		
DETERMINING STIMULATION LEVELS FOR TRANSCRANIAL MAGNETIC STIMULATION	Italy	Issued	04811305.4	11/17/04		1/14/2012
FACILITATING TREATMENT VIA MAGNETIC STIMULATION	Italy	Issued	04717996.5	3/5/04		8/29/2012
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR COIL POSITIONING FOR TMS STUDIES	Italy	Issued	05705125.2	1/6/05	1708787	6/29/2011
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR DETERMINING THE PROXIMITY OF A TMS COIL TO A SUBJECTS HEAD	Italy	Issued	057363103	4/15/05	1734877	10/14/2015
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR DETERMINING THE PROXIMITY OF A TMS COIL TO A SUBJECTS HEAD	Italy	Pending	05736310.3	4/15/05		
REDUCING DISCOMFORT CAUSED BY ELECTRICAL STIMULATION	Italy	Pending	04717988.2	3/5/04		
SEIZURE THERAPY METHOD AND APPARATUS	Italy	Pending	05740194.5	4/22/05		
SYSTEM AND METHOD TO REDUCE DISCOMFORT USING NERVE STIMULATION	Italy	Pending	05819902.7	10/28/05		
TRANSCRANIAL BRAIN STIMULATION	Italy	Issued	97939516.7	8/15/97	0930849	7/11/2007
DETERMINING STIMULATION LEVELS FOR TRANSCRANIAL MAGNETIC STIMULATION	Japan	Issued	2006-541342	11/17/04	4663654	1/14/2011
DRIVE CIRCUIT FOR MAGNETIC STIMULATION	Japan	Issued		6/6/08	5676254	1/9/2015
FACILITATING TREATMENT VIA MAGNETIC STIMULATION	Japan	Issued	2006-509153	3/5/04	4734232	4/28/2011
FERROFLUIDIC COOLING AND ACOUSTICAL NOISE REDUCTION IN MAGNETIC STIMULATORS	Japan	Issued	2008-512444	5/17/06	5173798	1/11/2013
MAGNETIC CORE FOR MEDICAL PROCEDURES	Japan	Published	2016-100770	7/26/06		
MAGNETIC CORE FOR MEDICAL PROCEDURES	Japan	Published	2018-018556	7/26/06		
MAGNETIC FIELD MONITORING FOR MAGNETIC SIMULATION	Japan	Pending	2018-169115	11/12/14		
MAGNETIC FIELD MONITORING FOR MAGNETIC SIMULATION	Japan	Published	2016-529987	11/12/14		
MAGNETIC STIMULATION COILS AND FERROMAGNETIC COMPONENTS FOR REDUCED SURFACE STIMULATION AND IMPROVED TREATMENT DEPTH	Japan	Allowed	2018-020849	1/14/15		
MAGNETIC STIMULATION COILS AND FERROMAGNETIC COMPONENTS FOR REDUCED SURFACE STIMULATION AND IMPROVED TREATMENT DEPTH	Japan	Issued	2016-547053	1/14/15	6291070	2/16/2018
MAGNETIC STIMULATION COILS AND FERROMAGNETIC COMPONENTS FOR REDUCED SURFACE STIMULATION AND IMPROVED TREATMENT DEPTH	Japan	Pending	2019-220562	1/14/15		
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR DETERMINING THE PROXIMITY OF A TMS COIL TO A SUBJECTS HEAD	Japan	Issued	2007-508573	4/15/05	4755640	6/3/2011
REDUCING DISCOMFORT CAUSED BY ELECTRICAL STIMULATION	Japan	Issued	2006-509170	3/5/04	4638417	12/3/2010
SEIZURE THERAPY METHOD AND APPARATUS	Japan	Issued	2007-515091	4/22/05	5053080	8/3/2012
SYSTEM AND METHOD TO REDUCE DISCOMPORT USING NERVE STIMULATION	Japan	Issued	2012-223537	10/28/05	5/62380	6/19/2015
ARTICULATING ARM METHOD AND ADDARATICS FOR DETERMINING THE DROYDATTY OF A TWS COIL	Latvia	Pending	06718771.6	1/16/06		
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR DETERMINING THE PROXIMITY OF A TMS COIL TO A SUBJECTS HEAD	Latvia	Pending	05736310.3	4/15/05		

0930849 7/11/2007 1/14/2012 1/08787 6/29/2011 1734877 10/14/2015 10930849 7/11/2007			(
		06718771.6	Pending	Poland	ARTICULATING ARM
		PCT/US18/18705	Published	PCT	DUAL STIMULATION ZONE COIL
	0 0/15/97	97939516.7	Issued	Netherlands	TRANSCRANIAL BRAIN STIMULATION
	10/28/05	05819902.7	Pending	Netherlands	SYSTEM AND METHOD TO REDUCE DISCOMFORT USING NERVE STIMULATION
	4/22/05	05740194.5	Pending	Netherlands	SEIZURE THERAPY METHOD AND APPARATUS
	3/5/04	04717988.2	Pending	Netherlands	REDUCING DISCOMFORT CAUSED BY ELECTRICAL STIMULATION
	4/15/05	05736310.3	Pending	Netherlands	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR DETERMINING THE PROXIMITY OF A TMS COIL TO A SUBJECTS HEAD
					TO A SUBJECTS HEAD
	4/15/05	05/05/25.2	Issued	Netherlands	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR DETERMINING THE PROXIMITY OF A TMS COIL
			Issued	Netherlands	PACILITATING TREATMENT VIA MAGNETICATING EOD TAG STUDIES
	2504		1	N. J. J.	STIMULATION
	11/17/04	04811305.4	Issued	Netherlands	DETERMINING STIMULATION LEVELS FOR TRANSCRANIAL MAGNETIC
	1/16/06	06718771.6	Pending	Netherlands	ARTICULATING ARM
	8/15/97 0	97939516.7	Issued	Monaco	TRANSCRANIAL BRAIN STIMULATION
	10/28/05	05819902.7	Pending	Monaco	SYSTEM AND METHOD TO REDUCE DISCOMFORT USING NERVE STIMULATION
	4/22/05	05740194.5	Pending	Monaco	SEIZURE THERAPY METHOD AND APPARATUS
	3/5/04	04717988.2	Pending	Monaco	REDUCING DISCOMFORT CAUSED BY ELECTRICAL STIMULATION
	4/15/05	05/36310.3	Pending	Monaco	TO A SUBJECTS HEAD
	1/16/06	06/18//1.6	Pending	Monaco	ARTICULATING ARM
	10/28/05	05819902.7	Pending	Luxembourg	SYSTEM AND METHOD TO REDUCE DISCOMFORT USING NERVE STIMULATION
	4/22/05	05740194.5	Pending	Luxembourg	SEIZURE THERAPY METHOD AND APPARATUS
	3/5/04		Pending	Luxembourg	REDUCING DISCOMFORT CAUSED BY ELECTRICAL STIMULATION
				c	TO A SUBJECTS HEAD
	4/15/05	05736310.3	Pending	Luxembourg	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR DETERMINING THE PROXIMITY OF A TMS COIL
1734877 10/14/2015	4/15/05	057363103	Issued	Luxembourg	TO A SUBJECTS HEAD
<u> </u>		3,	Issued	Luxembourg	FACILITATING TREATMENT VIA MAGNETIC STIMULATION
1/14/2012	11/17/04	04811305.4	Issued	Luxembourg	DETERMINING STIMULATION LEVELS FOR TRANSCRANIAL MAGNETIC STIMULATION
	1/16/06	06718771.6	Pending	Luxembourg	ARTICULATING ARM
	10/28/05	05819902.7	Pending	Lithuania	SYSTEM AND METHOD TO REDUCE DISCOMFORT USING NERVE STIMULATION
	4/22/05	05740194.5	Pending	Lithuania	SEIZURE THERAPY METHOD AND APPARATUS
	3/5/04	04717988.2	Pending	Lithuania	REDUCING DISCOMFORT CAUSED BY ELECTRICAL STIMULATION
	4/15/05	05736310.3	Pending	Lithuania	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR DETERMINING THE PROXIMITY OF A TMS COIL TO A SUBJECTS HEAD
	1/16/06	06718771.6	Pending	Lithuania	ARTICULATING ARM
	10/28/05	05819902.7	Pending	Latvia	SYSTEM AND METHOD TO REDUCE DISCOMFORT USING NERVE STIMULATION
	4/22/05	05740194.5	Pending	Latvia	SEIZURE THERAPY METHOD AND APPARATUS
	3/5/04	04717988.2	Pending	Latvia	REDUCING DISCOMFORT CAUSED BY ELECTRICAL STIMULATION
PATENT # DATE	H GELIFI	APPLICATION #	STATUS	COUNTRY	HILLE

1/14/2012 8/29/2012 87 6/29/2011 77 10/14/2015	0930849	1/16/06	06718771.6	Pending	Sweden	ANTICOLATING AIM
	093084	0/13/3/				ARTICIT ATING ARM
		8/15/07	97939516.7	Issued	Spain	TRANSCRANIAL BRAIN STIMULATION
		10/28/05	05819902.7	Pending	Spain	SYSTEM AND METHOD TO REDUCE DISCOMFORT USING NERVE STIMULATION
		4/22/05	05740194.5	Pending	Spain	SEIZURE THERAPY METHOD AND APPARATUS
		3/5/04	04717988.2	Pending	Spain	REDUCING DISCOMFORT CAUSED BY ELECTRICAL STIMULATION
		4/15/05	05736310.3	Pending	Spain	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR DETERMINING THE PROXIMITY OF A TMS COIL TO A SUBJECTS HEAD
	1734877	4/15/05	057363103	Issued	Spain	
I/14/2012 8/29/2012	1708787	1/6/05	05705125.2	Issued	Spain	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR COIL POSITIONING FOR TMS STUDIES
1/14/2012		3/5/04	04717996.5	Issued	Spain	FACILITATING TREATMENT VIA MAGNETIC STIMULATION
		11/17/04	04811305.4	Issued	Spain	DETERMINING STIMULATION LEVELS FOR TRANSCRANIAL MAGNETIC STIMULATION
		1/16/06	06718771.6	Pending	Spain	ARTICULATING ARM
		10/28/05	05819902.7	Pending	Slovenia	SYSTEM AND METHOD TO REDUCE DISCOMFORT USING NERVE STIMULATION
		4/22/05	05740194.5	Pending	Slovenia	SEIZURE THERAPY METHOD AND APPARATUS
		3/5/04	04717988.2	Pending	Slovenia	REDUCING DISCOMFORT CAUSED BY ELECTRICAL STIMULATION
		4/15/05	05736310.3	Pending	Slovema	TO A SUBJECTS HEAD
		1/16/06	06718771.6	Pending	Slovenia	ARTICULATING ARM
		10/28/05	05819902.7	Pending	Slovakia	SYSTEM AND METHOD TO REDUCE DISCOMFORT USING NERVE STIMULATION
		4/22/05	05740194.5	Pending	Slovakia	SEIZURE THERAPY METHOD AND APPARATUS
		3/5/04	04717988.2	Pending	Slovakia	REDUCING DISCOMFORT CAUSED BY ELECTRICAL STIMULATION
		4/15/05	05736310.3	Pending	Slovakia	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR DETERMINING THE PROXIMITY OF A TMS COIL TO A SUBJECTS HEAD
		1/16/06	06718771.6	Pending	Slovakia	ARTICULATING ARM
		10/28/05	05819902.7	Pending	Romania	SYSTEM AND METHOD TO REDUCE DISCOMFORT USING NERVE STIMULATION
		4/22/05	05740194.5	Pending	Romania	SEIZURE THERAPY METHOD AND APPARATUS
		3/5/04	04717988.2	Pending	Romania	REDUCING DISCOMFORT CAUSED BY ELECTRICAL STIMULATION
		4/15/05	05736310.3	Pending	Romania	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR DETERMINING THE PROXIMITY OF A TMS COIL TO A SUBJECTS HEAD
		1/16/06	06718771.6	Pending	Romania	
19 7/11/2007	0930849	8/15/97	97939516.7	Issued	Portugal	TRANSCRANIAL BRAIN STIMULATION
		10/28/05	05819902.7	Pending	Portugal	SYSTEM AND METHOD TO REDUCE DISCOMFORT USING NERVE STIMULATION
		4/22/05	05740194.5	Pending	Portugal	SEIZURE THERAPY METHOD AND APPARATUS
		3/5/04	04717988.2	Pending	Portugal	REDUCING DISCOMFORT CAUSED BY ELECTRICAL STIMULATION
		4/15/05	05736310.3	Pending	Portugal	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR DETERMINING THE PROXIMITY OF A TMS COIL TO A SUBJECTS HEAD
		1/16/06	06718771.6	Pending	Portugal	ARTICULATING ARM
		10/28/05	05819902.7	Pending	Poland	SYSTEM AND METHOD TO REDUCE DISCOMFORT USING NERVE STIMULATION
		4/22/05	05740194.5	Pending	Poland	SEIZURE THERAPY METHOD AND APPARATUS
		3/5/04	04717988.2	Pending	Poland	REDUCING DISCOMFORT CAUSED BY ELECTRICAL STIMULATION
NT# DATE	PATENT#	# FILED	APPLICATION #	STATUS	COUNTRY	TITLE

7/11/2007	0930849	8/15/97	97939516.7	Issued	United Kingdom	TRANSCRANIAL BRAIN STIMULATION
		10/28/05	05819902.7	Pending	United Kingdom	SYSTEM AND METHOD TO REDUCE DISCOMFORT USING NERVE STIMULATION
		4/22/05	05740194.5	Pending	United Kingdom	SEIZURE THERAPY METHOD AND APPARATUS
		3/5/04	04717988.2	Pending	United Kingdom	REDUCING DISCOMFORT CAUSED BY ELECTRICAL STIMULATION
		4/15/05	05736310.3	Pending	United Kingdom	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR DETERMINING THE PROXINITY OF A TMS COIL TO A SUBJECTS HEAD
O102/T1/01	1/570//	7/10/00	00/000100	issaca	CHIRA MIRA	TO A SUBJECTS HEAD
6/29/2011	1708787	1/6/05	05705125.2	Issued	United Kingdom	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR COIL POSITIONING FOR TMS STUDIES METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR DETERMINING THE PROXIMITY OF A TMS COIL
8/29/2012		3/5/04	04717996.5	Issued	United Kingdom	FACILITATING TREATMENT VIA MAGNETIC STIMULATION
1/14/2012		11/1 //04	04811305.4	Issued	United Kingdom	STIMULATION
		1/16/06	06718771.6	Pending	United Kingdom	ARTICULATING ARM DETERMINING STIMIT ATTOM I EVELS FOOD TO ANIGOD AND ALL MACAUSTIC
		10/28/05	05819902.7	Pending	Turkey	SYSTEM AND METHOD TO REDUCE DISCOMFORT USING NERVE STIMULATION
		4/22/05	05740194.5	Pending	Turkey	SEIZURE THERAPY METHOD AND APPARATUS
		3/5/04	04717988.2	Pending	Turkey	REDUCING DISCOMFORT CAUSED BY ELECTRICAL STIMULATION
		4/15/05	05736310.3	Pending	Turkey	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR DETERMINING THE PROXIMITY OF A TMS COIL TO A SUBJECTS HEAD
		1/16/06	06718771.6	Pending	Turkey	ARTICULATING ARM
7/11/2007	0930849	8/15/97	97939516.7	Issued	Switzerland	TRANSCRANIAL BRAIN STIMULATION
		10/28/05	05819902.7	Pending	Switzerland	SYSTEM AND METHOD TO REDUCE DISCOMFORT USING NERVE STIMULATION
		4/22/05	05740194.5	Pending	Switzerland	SEIZURE THERAPY METHOD AND APPARATUS
		3/5/04	04717988.2	Pending	Switzerland	REDUCING DISCOMFORT CAUSED BY ELECTRICAL STIMULATION
		4/15/05	05736310.3	Pending	Switzerland	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR DETERMINING THE PROXIMITY OF A TMS COIL TO A SUBJECTS HEAD
10/17/2015	1/370//	1/10/00	00/000100	130000	SWIZZIIdiki	TO A SUBJECTS HEAD
0/29/2011	173/877	1/6/05	05/05125.2	Issued	Switzerland	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR DETERMINING THE PROXIMITY OF A TMS COIL
8/29/2012		3/5/04	04717996.5	Issued	Switzerland	FACILITATING TREATMENT VIA MAGNETIC STIMULATION
1/14/2012		11/17/04	04811305.4	Issued	Switzerland	DETERMINING STIMULATION LEVELS FOR TRANSCRANIAL MAGNETIC STIMULATION
		1/16/06	06718771.6	Pending	Switzerland	ARTICULATING ARM
7/11/2007	0930849	8/15/97	97939516.7	Issued	Sweden	TRANSCRANIAL BRAIN STIMULATION
		10/28/05	05819902.7	Pending	Sweden	SYSTEM AND METHOD TO REDUCE DISCOMFORT USING NERVE STIMULATION
		4/22/05	05740194.5	Pending	Sweden	SEIZURE THERAPY METHOD AND APPARATUS
		3/5/04	04717988.2	Pending	Sweden	REDUCING DISCOMFORT CAUSED BY ELECTRICAL STIMULATION
		4/15/05	05736310.3	Pending	Sweden	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR DETERMINING THE PROXIMITY OF A TMS COIL TO A SUBJECTS HEAD
10/14/2015	1734877	4/15/05	057363103	Issued	Sweden	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR DETERMINING THE PROXINITY OF A TMS COIL TO A SUBJECTS HEAD
6/29/2011	1708787	1/6/05	05705125.2	Issued	Sweden	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR COIL POSITIONING FOR TMS STUDIES
8/29/2012		3/5/04	04717996.5	Issued	Sweden	FACILITATING TREATMENT VIA MAGNETIC STIMULATION
DATE	PATENT#	# FILED	APPLICATION #	STATUS	COUNTRY	THE

PARTICULATION NO COLLEGATOR PRESIDENTIAL NOISE REDUCTION IN MAGNETIC United States of America Sased 11079-3275 201003 202000 2	5/15/2012	8177702	4/15/04	10/825,043	Issued	United States of America	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR DETERMINING THE PROXIMITY OF A TMS COIL TO A SUBJECT'S HEAD
COUNTRY STATUS APPLICATION# FILED PATENT# United States of America Issued 09/484,820 1/18/00 6428832 United States of America Issued 11/079,267 1/20/05 8088038 United States of America Issued 11/076,571 2/20/07 8128549 United States of America Issued 11/759,537 6/7/07 7744523 United States of America Issued 11/739,537 6/7/07 7744523 United States of America Issued 11/130,657 5/17/05 7396326 United States of America Issued 11/130,657 5/17/05 7396326 United States of America Issued 12/18,840 12/24/08 10/35041 United States of America Issued 12/17,226 5/27/08 8506468 United States of America Issued 12/18,447,731 5/16/19 3/8/19 United States of America Issued 11/191,106 70/27/05 7824324 United States of America Issued 11/24/90,09 6/5/0			5/4/17	15/586,446	Allowed	United States of America	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR DETERMINING THE PROXIMITY OF A TMS COIL TO A SUBJECT'S HEAD
COUNTRY STATUS APPLICATION# FILED PATENT# United States of America Issued 09/484,820 1/18/00 6425832 United States of America Issued 11/073,267 1/20/05 8088038 United States of America Issued 11/739,267 1/20/05 8088038 United States of America Issued 10/714,741 11/17/03 7104947 United States of America Issued 11/739,537 6/7/07 7744523 United States of America Issued 11/730,657 5/17/05 7396326 IC United States of America Issued 12/018,840 1/24/08 10315041 IC United States of America Issued 12/127,226 5/17/05 7396326 IC United States of America Issued 12/127,226 5/17/05 7396326 IC United States of America Issued 12/127,226 5/16/19 10315041 IC United States of America Issued 12/127,226 5/16/19 8506468	1/26/2010	7651459	1/6/04	10/752,164	Issued	United States of America	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR COIL POSITIONING FOR TMS STUDIES
COUNTRY STATUS APPLICATION # FILED PATENT# United States of America Issued 09/484,820 1/18/00 6428832 United States of America Issued 11/075,096 3/10/08 9884200 United States of America Issued 11/076,571 12/00/05 8088058 United States of America Issued 11/793,267 1/20/05 8088058 United States of America Issued 11/759,537 67/07 7144523 United States of America Issued 11/179,537 67/07 7744523 IC United States of America Issued 11/130,657 5/17/05 7396326 IC United States of America Issued 11/130,657 5/17/08 8506468 IC United States of America Issued 11/130,657 5/17/08 8506468 IC United States of America Issued 12/117,226 5/17/08 8506468 IC United States of America Issued 11/131,649 2/17/10 10/10/15 U			11/16/17	15/814,537	Published	United States of America	MAGNETIC STIMULATION COILS AND FERROMAGNETIC COMPONENTS FOR REDUCED SURFACE STIMULATION AND IMPROVED TREATMENT DEPTH
COUNTRY STATUS APPLICATION # FILED PATENT# United States of America Issued 09/484.820 1/18/00 6425852 United States of America Issued 11/076,571 2/20/07 884200 United States of America Issued 11/079,577 2/20/07 812849 United States of America Issued 11/759,537 6/7/07 7744523 United States of America Issued 11/759,537 6/7/07 7744523 United States of America Issued 11/759,537 5/7/05 7396326 IC United States of America Issued 11/730,657 5/17/05 7396326 IC United States of America Issued 12/018,840 12/408 10/35/04 6926660 IC United States of America Issued 12/107,57 5/17/05 7396326 IC United States of America Issued 12/127,226 5/27/08 8506468 IC United States of America Issued 12/127,226 5/27/08 8506468	12/26/2017	9849301		14/155,445	Issued	United States of America	MAGNETIC STIMULATION COILS AND FERROMAGNETIC COMPONENTS FOR REDUCED SURFACE STIMULATION AND IMPROVED TREATMENT DEPTH
LIL MACNETIC BRAIN COUNTRY STATUS APPLICATION# FILED PATENT# LIL MACNETIC BRAIN United States of America Issued 09/484.820 1/18/00 6425822 SPEECH ARREST United States of America Issued 1/2045.096 3/10/08 9884220 STUDIES United States of America Issued 1/10/39,267 1/20/05 8088058 STUDIES United States of America Issued 10/714,741 1/17/03 704947 ANSCRANIAL MAGNETIC United States of America Issued 10/79,471 2/20/18 9226660 DISE REDUCTION IN MAGNETIC United States of America Issued 10/794,110 3/5/04 692660 DISE REDUCTION IN MAGNETIC United States of America Issued 10/794,110 3/5/04 692660 DISE REDUCTION IN MAGNETIC United States of America Issued 1/217,226 5/27/08 8/962660 ONSE REDUCTION IN MAGNETIC United States of America Issued 1/217,226 5/27/08 8/96468 ONSTIC PROCEDURE United States of	3/4/2003			09/676,119		United States of America	MAGNETIC STIMULATION COIL AND CIRCUIT DESIGN
COUNTRY STATUS APPLICATION # FILLED PATENT # LIMACKETIC BRAIN United States of America Issued 10/484,820 1/18/00 6425822 1/18/00 1/18/			12/10/18	16/215,356	Pending	United States of America	MAGNETIC FIELD MONITORING FOR MAGNETIC SIMULATION
COUNTRY STATUS APPLICATION # FILED PATENT # IL MAGNETIC BRAIN United States of America Issued 17,045,096 37,0008 388,4200 17,0008 37,0008 37,0008 388,4200 17,0008 37,0008 388,4200 17,0008 37,0008 388,4200 17,0008 388,4200 17,0008 388,4200 17,0008 388,4200 17,0008 388,4200 17,0008 388,4200 17,0008 388,4200 17,0008 388,4200 17,0008 388,4200 17,0008 388,4200 17,0008 388,4200 17,0008 17,0008 388,4200 17,0008	1/22/2019		11/11/13	14/076,975	Issued	United States of America	MAGNETIC FIELD MONITORING FOR MAGNETIC SIMULATION
COUNTRY STATUS APPLICATION # FILED PATENT #	7/3/2001			09/137,209	Issued	United States of America	MAGNETIC FIELD CLAIBRATION DEVICE INCLUDING HOUSING WITH LOCATOR WINDOW
COUNTRY STATUS APPLICATION # FILED PATENT # LIMAGNETIC BRAIN United States of America Issued 12/045,096 3710/08 9884200 10714,741 11/17/03 10704,777 12/20/07 18/200 1088038 11/039,267 12/20/07 18/2032 10/08 11/039,267 12/20/07 12/20/07 18/2032 10/08 11/039,267 12/20/07 12/20/07 18/2053 10/08 11/039,267 12/20/07 12/20/	4/12/2016			12/479,076	Issued	United States of America	MAGNETIC CORE FOR MEDICAL PROCEDURES
COUNTRY STATUS APPLICATION FILED PATENT # ILATION # FILED PATENT # ILATION ILA	2/25/2014			12/479,069	Issued	United States of America	MAGNETIC CORE FOR MEDICAL PROCEDURES
COUNTRY STATUS APPLICATION FILED PATENT # INAGNETIC BRAIN United States of America Issued 09/484,820 1/18/00 6428852 929/10 925/20 9284529 925/20 9284529 929/10 925/20 925/	4/3/2018			14/982,739	Issued	United States of America	MAGNETIC CORE FOR MEDICAL PROCEDURES
TRATES T	7/14/2009		1/4/06	11/325,660	Issued	United States of America	MAGNETIC CORE FOR MEDICAL PROCEDURES
INDMETHIOD FOR IRANSCRAINAL MAGNETIC BRAIN COUNTRY STATUS APPLICATION # FILED PATENT# INCLUDING THE TREATMENT OF DEPRESSION AND THE IRANSCRAINAL MAGNETIC PROSSION AND THE IRANSCRAINAL MAGNETIC PROSSION AND THE IRANSCRAINAL MAGNETIC United States of America Issued 09/484,820 1/18/00 6428852 JARM COLL POSITIONING FOR THAN STUDIES United States of America Issued 12/045,096 2/10/05 888038 ILULE DETECTION United States of America Issued 11/703,227 1/20/05 888038 STIMULATION LEVELS FOR TRANSCRANIAL MAGNETIC United States of America Issued 11/799,537 6/70/ 8128549 STIMULATION United States of America Issued 10/714,741 11/17/05 7744523 STION ZONE COLL United States of America Issued 10/704,171 11/17/05 7744523 COOLING AND ACOUSTICAL NOISE REDUCTION IN MAGNETIC United States of America Issued 11/130,657 517/05 7396326 COOLING AND ACOUSTICAL NOISE REDUCTION IN MAGNETIC United States of America Issued 12/11/25 527/08 806468 COOLING AND ACOUSTICAL NOISE REDUCTION IN	6/21/2011			111/213,415	Issued	United States of America	MAGNETIC CORE FOR MEDICAL PROCEDURES
THERE COUNTRY STATUS APPLICATION # FILED PATENT# UN METHOD FOR TRANSCRANIAL MAGNETIC BRAIN United States of America Issued 09/484,820 1/18/00 6425852 INCLUDING THE TREATMENT OF DEPERESSION AND THE AND CHARACTERIZATION OF SPEECH ARREST United States of America Issued 09/484,820 1/18/00 6425852 JARN United States of America Issued 12/045,096 3/10/08 9884200 JARN United States of America Issued 11/039,267 1/20/05 8088038 ILURE DETECTION United States of America Issued 11/070,571 1/20/05 8088038 ILURE DETECTION United States of America Issued 11/079,237 1/20/05 8088038 ILURE DETECTION United States of America Issued 11/079,537 2/20/05 8088038 ILURE DETECTION United States of America Issued 11/759,537 2/20/05 8088038 ILURE DETECTION IN MAGNETIC United States of America Issued 11/759,537 2/20/18 2/20/18 **COOLING AND ACOUSTI	8/21/2012			12/892,980	Issued	United States of America	MAGNETIC CORE FOR MEDICAL PROCEDURES
NR_CLUDNG THE TREATMENT OF DEPRESSION AND THE NR_CLUDNG THE TREATMENT OF DEPRESSION AND THE NR_CLUDNG THE TREATMENT OF DEPRESSION AND THE AND CHARACTERIZATION OF SPEECH ARREST NCLUDNG THE TREATMENT OF DEPRESSION AND THE ARREST	11/2/2010		7/27/05	11/191,106	Issued	United States of America	MAGNETIC CORE FOR MEDICAL PROCEDURES
NOLIDING THE TRANSCRANIAL MAGNETIC BRAIN United States of America Issued 09/484,820 1/18/00 6428852 1/18/00 1/			2/21/18	15/901,853	Allowed	United States of America	MAGNETIC CORE FOR MEDICAL PROCEDURES
NOLLUDING THE TREATMENT OF DEPRESSION AND THE AND COUNTRY Issued MCLUDING THE TREATMENT OF DEPRESSION AND THE AND CHARACTERIZATION OF SPEECH ARREST United States of America Issued MCLUDING THE TREATMENT OF DEPRESSION AND THE AND CHARACTERIZATION OF SPEECH ARREST United States of America Issued MCLUDING FOR TREATMENT OF DEPRESSION AND THE AND CHARACTERIZATION OF SPEECH ARREST United States of America Issued MCLUDING FOR THE STUDIES MCLUDING FOR THE STUDIES FOR THE MCLUDING F	5/7/2019		9/8/17	15/699,392	Issued	United States of America	HEAD MODELING FOR A THERAPEUTIC OR DIAGNOSTIC PROCEDURE
THTLE COUNTRY STATUS APPLICATION # FILED PATENT# ND METHOD FOR TRANSCRANIAL MAGNETIC BRAIN AND CHARACTERIZATION OF DEPRESSION AND THE A AND CHARACTERIZATION OF SPEECH ARREST United States of America Issued 09/484,820 1/18/00 6428822 ARD CHARACTERIZATION OF SPEECH ARREST United States of America Issued 12/045,096 3/10/08 9884200 ARD CHARACTERIZATION OF SPEECH ARREST United States of America Issued 11/039,267 1/20/05 8088038 ALOW ECOLL United States of America Issued 11/039,267 12/20/07 8128549 STIMULATION LEVELS FOR TRANSCRANIAL MAGNETIC United States of America Issued 10/714,741 11/17/03 7104947 FOR MAGNETIC STIMULATION United States of America Issued 11/759,537 67/07 7744523 ATION ZONE COLL United States of America Issued 10/794,110 3/5/04 692660 TREATMENT VIA MAGNETIC STIMULATION United States of America Issued 10/794,110 3/5/04 692660 COOLING AND ACOUSTICAL NOISE REDUCTION IN MAGNETIC United States of America	10/17/2017			14/618,407	Issued	United States of America	HEAD MODELING FOR A THERAPEUTIC OR DIAGNOSTIC PROCEDURE
IND METHOD FOR TRANSCRANIAL MAGNETIC BRAIN COUNTRY STATUS APPLICATION # FILED FILED PATENT# INCLUDING THE TREATMENT OF DEPRESSION AND THE VARIOUS FILED United States of America (AND CHARACTERIZATION OF SPEECH ARREST) United States of America (Divided States) Issued 09/484,820 1/18/00 6425882 3 ARNO CHARACTERIZATION OF SPEECH ARREST United States of America (Divided States) Issued 12/045,096 3/10/08 9884200 3 ARNO CHARACTERIZATION OF SPEECH ARREST United States of America (Divided States) Issued 11/039,267 1/20/05 808058 3 ARNO CHARACTERIZATION OF SPEECH ARREST United States of America (Divided States) Issued 11/039,267 1/20/05 808058 3 ALLURE DETECTION United States of America (Divided States) Issued 11/076,571 1/20/05 808058 3 TION ZONE COIL United States of America (Divided States) Issued 11/759,337 6/707 7144523 4 TREATMENT VIA MAGNETIC (DIVIDIAL MAGNETIC) United States of America (Divided States) Issued 11/130,657 5/17/05 7396326 5 COOLING AND ACOUSTICAL NOISE REDUCTION IN MAGNETIC United States of Ame			3/8/19	16/297,119	Allowed	United States of America	HEAD MODELING FOR A THERAPEUTIC OR DIAGNOSTIC PROCEDURE
COUNTRY STATUS APPLICATION# FILED PATENT# C BRAIN ON AND THE EST United States of America Issued 09/484,820 1/18/00 6425852 EST United States of America Issued 12/045,096 3/10/08 9884200 EST United States of America Issued 11/039,267 1/20/05 8088058 MAGNETIC United States of America Issued 11/759,537 6/7/07 8128549 MAGNETIC United States of America Issued 11/759,537 6/7/07 7744523 MON IN MAGNETIC United States of America Issued 11/130,657 5/17/05 7396326 FION IN MAGNETIC United States of America Issued 11/130,657 5/17/05 7396326 FION IN MAGNETIC United States of America Issued 11/130,657 5/17/05 7396326 FION IN MAGNETIC United States of America Issued 11/130,657 5/17/05 7396326 FION IN MAGNETIC United States of America Issued 12/127,226 5/27/08			5/16/19	16/414,751	Published	United States of America	FERROFLUIDIC COOLING AND ACOUSTICAL NOISE REDUCTION IN MAGNETIC STIMULATORS
COBRAIN United States of America Issued 09/484,820 I/18/00 6425852 ON AND THE United States of America Issued 12/045,096 3/10/08 9884200 EST United States of America Issued 12/045,096 3/10/08 9884200 Lonited States of America Issued 11/676,571 2/20/07 8128549 Lond States of America Issued 10/714,741 11/17/03 7104947 Lond States of America Issued 11/759,537 6/7/07 7744523 LON IN MAGNETIC United States of America Issued 11/130,657 5/17/05 7396326 FION IN MAGNETIC United States of America Issued 11/130,657 5/17/05 7396326 FION IN MAGNETIC United States of America Issued 12/018,840 1/24/08 10315041	0/13/2013			12/12/,220	Issued	Office States of Affectica	STIMULATORS
COBATIN COBNTRY STATUS APPLICATION # FILED PATENT # PATENT # CON AND THE EST United States of America Issued 09/484,820 1/18/00 6425852 EST United States of America Issued 12/045,096 3/10/08 9884200 Lonited States of America Issued 11/676,571 2/20/07 8128549 Lonited States of America Issued 10/714,741 11/17/03 7104947 Lonited States of America Issued 11/759,537 6/7/07 7744523 Lonited States of America Issued 10/794,110 3/5/04 692660 Lonited States of America Issued 11/130,657 5/17/05 7396326 LION IN MAGNETIC United States of America Issued 11/130,657 5/17/05 7396326	8/12/2012			12/127 226	Iccuad	United States of America	
COENTRY STATUS APPLICATION # FILED PATENT # C BRAIN ON AND THE EST United States of America Issued 09/484,820 1/18/00 6425852 EST United States of America Issued 12/045,096 3/10/08 9884200 United States of America Issued 11/039,267 1/20/05 8088038 MAGNETIC United States of America Issued 10/714,741 11/17/03 7104947 United States of America Issued 11/759,537 6/7/07 7744523 United States of America Issued 10/794,110 3/5/04 692660 United States of America Issued 10/794,110 3/5/04 692660	6/11/2019			12/018,840	Issued	United States of America	FERROFLUIDIC COOLING AND ACOUSTICAL NOISE REDUCTION IN MAGNETIC STIMIT ATORS
COUNTRY STATUS APPLICATION # FILED PATENT# C BRAIN United States of America Issued 09/484,820 1/18/00 6425852 ON AND THE United States of America Issued 12/045,096 3/10/08 9884200 EST United States of America Issued 11/039,267 1/20/05 8088058 United States of America Issued 11/676,571 2/20/07 8128549 MAGNETIC United States of America Issued 10/714,741 11/17/03 7104947 United States of America Issued 11/759,537 6/7/07 7744523 United States of America Issued 10/794,110 3/5/04 6926660 United States of America Issued 10/794,110 3/5/04 6926660	//8/2008		5/17/05	11/130,657	Issued	United States of America	STIMULATORS
COUNTRY STATUS APPLICATION # FILED PATENT # C BRAIN ON AND THE EST United States of America Issued 09/484,820 1/18/00 6425852 ON AND THE EST United States of America Issued 12/045,096 3/10/08 9884200 EST United States of America Issued 11/039,267 1/20/05 8084200 United States of America Issued 11/676,571 2/20/07 8128549 MAGNETIC United States of America Issued 10/714,741 11/17/03 7104947 United States of America Issued 11/759,537 6/7/07 7744523 United States of America Issued 11/5900,477 2/20/18	8/9/2005			10/794,110	Issued	United States of America	FACILITATING TREATMENT VIA MAGNETIC STIMULATION
COUNTRY STATUS APPLICATION # FILED PATENT # United States of America Issued 09/484,820 I/18/00 6425852 United States of America Issued 12/045,096 3/10/08 9884200 United States of America Issued 11/039,267 1/20/05 8088058 United States of America Issued 11/676,571 2/20/07 8128549 United States of America Issued 10/714,741 11/17/03 7104947 United States of America Issued 11/759,537 6/7/07 7744523				15/900,477	Published	United States of America	DUAL STIMULATION ZONE COIL
COUNTRY STATUS APPLICATION # FILED PATENT # United States of America Issued 09/484,820 I/18/00 6425852 United States of America Issued 12/045,096 3/10/08 9884200 United States of America Issued 11/039,267 1/20/05 8088058 United States of America Issued 11/676,571 2/20/07 8128349 United States of America Issued 10/714,741 11/17/03 7104947	6/29/2010		6/7/07	11/759,537	Issued	United States of America	DRIVE CIRCUIT FOR MAGNETIC STIMULATION
COUNTRY STATUS APPLICATION# FILED PATENT# United States of America Issued 09/484,820 1/18/00 6425852 United States of America Issued 12/045,096 3/10/08 9884200 United States of America Issued 11/039,267 1/20/05 8088058 United States of America Issued 11/676,571 2/20/07 8128549	9/12/2006			10/714,741	Issued	United States of America	DETERMINING STIMULATION LEVELS FOR TRANSCRANIAL MAGNETIC STIMULATION
COUNTRY STATUS APPLICATION # FILED PATENT # United States of America Issued 09/484,820 1/18/00 6425852 United States of America Issued 12/045,096 3/10/08 9884200 United States of America Issued 11/039,267 1/20/05 8088058	3/6/2012			11/676,571	Issued	United States of America	CAPACITOR FAILURE DETECTION
COUNTRY STATUS APPLICATION # FILED PATENT # 6425852 United States of America Issued 09/484,820 1/18/00 6425852 United States of America Issued 12/045,096 3/10/08 9884200	1/3/2012			11/039,267	Issued	United States of America	ARTICULATING ARM
COUNTRY STATUS APPLICATION# FILED PATENT# United States of America Issued 09/484,820 1/18/00 6425852	2/6/2018			12/045,096	Issued	United States of America	APPARATUS FOR COIL POSITIONING FOR TMS STUDIES
COUNTRY STATUS APPLICATION # FILED	7/30/2002			09/484,820		United States of America	APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR TRANSCRANIAL MAGNETIC BRAIN STIMULATION, INCLUDING THE TREATMENT OF DEPRESSION AND THE LOCALIZATION AND CHARACTERIZATION OF SPEECH ARREST
	DATE	PATENT#		APPLICATION #	ATUS	COUNTRY	TITLE

TITLE	COUNTRY	STATUS	APPLICATION # FILED	FILED	PATENT # DATE	DATE
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR DETERMINING THE PROXIMITY OF A TMS COIL TO A SUBJECT'S HEAD	United States of America	Issued	13/449,379	4/18/12	9421392	8/23/2016
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR DETERMINING THE PROXIMITY OF A TMS COIL TO A SUBJECT'S HEAD	United States of America	Issued	15/243,671	8/22/16	9681841	6/20/2017
PATIENT PROTOCOL CARD	United States of America	Issued	09/400,397	9/21/99	6161757	12/19/2000
REDUCING DISCOMFORT CAUSED BY ELECTRICAL STIMULATION	United States of America	Issued	10/672,833	9/26/03	10413745	9/17/2019
REDUCING DISCOMFORT CAUSED BY ELECTRICAL STIMULATION	United States of America	Issued	10/657,296	9/8/03	7153256	12/26/2006
REDUCING DISCOMFORT CAUSED BY ELECTRICAL STIMULATION	United States of America	Issued	10/729,243	12/5/03	7614996	11/10/2009
REDUCING DISCOMFORT CAUSED BY ELECTRICAL STIMULATION	United States of America	Issued	11/257,676	10/25/05	8118722	2/21/2012
REDUCING DISCOMFORT CAUSED BY ELECTRICAL STIMULATION	United States of America	Issued	10/792,994	3/4/04	7320664	1/22/2008
REDUCING DISCOMFORT CAUSED BY ELECTRICAL STIMULATION	United States of America	Issued	13/349,105	1/12/12	8517908	8/27/2013
REDUCING DISCOMFORT CAUSED BY ELECTRICAL STIMULATION	United States of America	Issued	13/938,384	7/10/13	8864641	10/21/2014
SEIZURE THERAPY METHOD AND APPARATUS	United States of America	Issued	10/852,349	5/24/04	7601115	10/13/2009
SHAM FOR TRANSCRANIAL MAGNETIC STIMULATOR	United States of America	Issued	09/518,596	3/3/00	6491620	12/10/2002
SYSTEM AND METHOD TO REDUCE DISCOMFORT USING NERVE STIMULATION	United States of America	Issued	10/977,734	10/29/04	7857746	12/28/2010
TRANSCRANIAL BRAIN STIMULATION	United States of America	Issued	09/125,646	3/15/99	6132361	10/17/2000
TRANSCRANIAL MAGNETIC NERVE STIMULATOR	United States of America	Issued	29/130,679	10/6/00	D447806	9/11/2001
TRANSCRANIAL MAGNETIC STIMULATION SYSTEM	United States of America	Issued	29/283,164	8/7/07	D571920	6/24/2008
TRANSCRANIAL MAGNETIC STIMULATION SYSTEM	United States of America	Issued	29/283,157	8/7/07	D646393	10/4/2011

EXHIBIT C

Trademarks

Mark Name	Country	Appl. No.	Appl. Date	Reg. No	Reg. Date
MT ASSIST	United States - (US)	78333816	11/26/2003	3024508	12/6/2005
MT ASSIST (in	Japan - (JP)	2017001393	1/10/2017	5975443	8/25/2017
Katakana	oupui (or)	2017001252	1/10/2017	05,0110	0/20/2017
Characters)					
NEURONETICS	Japan - (JP)	2012-042942	5/29/2012	5535065	11/9/2012
NEURONETICS	United States - (US)	76559405	11/12/2003	2960611	6/7/2005
NEURONETICS	Japan - (JP)	2017001388	1/10/2017	5997072	11/17/2017
(in Katakana	1				
Characters)					
NEUROSTAR	Australia - (WO-AU)	1903710	5/23/2017	1386027	5/23/2017
NEUROSTAR	Benelux - (WO-BX)	1386027	5/23/2017	1386027	5/23/2017
NEUROSTAR	China P.R (WO-	1386027	5/23/2017		
	CN)				
NEUROSTAR	France - (WO-FR)	1386027	5/23/2017	1386027	5/23/2017
NEUROSTAR	Great Britain - (WO-	1386027	5/23/2017	1386027	5/23/2017
NEUROSTAR	GB)	304156849	5/31/2017	304156849	5/31/2017
NEUROSTAR	Hong Kong - (HK) India - (WO-IN)	1386027	5/23/2017	304130649	3/31/2017
NEUROSTAR NEUROSTAR	India - (WO-IN)	3745581	5/23/2017		
NEUROSTAR NEUROSTAR	International - (IB)	A0067250	5/23/2017	1386027	5/23/2017
NEUROSTAR NEUROSTAR	Italy - (WO-IT)	1386027	5/23/2017	1386027	5/23/2017
NEUROSTAR	Japan - (JP)	2012-042943	5/29/2012	5572813	4/5/2013
NEUROSTAR	Oman - (WO-OM)	1386027	5/23/2017	1386027	5/23/2017
NEUROSTAR	Saudi Arabia - (SA)	1438022190	7/2/2017	1438022190	9/22/2017
NEUROSTAR	Singapore - (WO-SG)	1386027	5/23/2017	1386027	5/23/2017
NEUROSTAR	South Korea - (WO-	1386027	5/23/2017	1386027	5/23/2017
	KR)				
NEUROSTAR	Spain - (WO-ES)	1386027	5/23/2017	1386027	5/23/2017
NEUROSTAR	The European Union	1386027	5/23/2017	1386027	5/23/2017
	Trademark - (WO-				
NET ID COTT LD	EM)	275.402	6/20/2017	275 102	24642010
NEUROSTAR	United Arab Emirates	275403	6/20/2017	275403	3/6/2018
NELID OCT A D	- (AE)	70010076	2/10/2006	2107054	12/10/2006
NEUROSTAR	United States - (US)	78812076	2/10/2006	3187054	12/19/2006 12/12/2017
NEUROSTAR	United States - (US)	87455419 2012-042944	5/18/2017 5/29/2012	5355098 5572814	
NEUROSTAR & DESIGN	Japan - (JP)	2012-042944	3/29/2012	3372814	4/5/2013
NEUROSTAR (in	Japan - (JP)	2017001389	1/10/2017	5997073	11/17/2017
Katakana	Japan - (Jr)	2017001369	1/10/2017	3991013	11/1//2017
Characters)					
NEUROSTAR	Japan - (JP)	2012-042945	5/29/2012	5572815	4/5/2013
TMS THERAPY	<i>Japan - (31)</i>	2012-0-27-3	312312012	3372013	+1312013
NEUROSTAR	United States - (US)	78904747	6/9/2006	3286228	8/28/2007
TMS THERAPY		. 55 5 1, 17	3,7,2000	2200220	3,20,2007
NEUROSTAR	Japan - (JP)	2012-97829	12/3/2012	5631472	11/22/2013
XPLOR	1			· · · · · · ·	+

US-DOCS\114138157.2

Mark Name	Country	Appl. No.	Appl. Date	Reg. No	Reg. Date
NEUROSTAR	United States - (US)	85731670	9/18/2012	4424222	10/29/2013
XPLOR					
NEUROSTAR	Japan - (JP)	2017001390	1/10/2017	5997074	11/17/2017
XPLOR (in					
Katakana					
Characters)	, (ID)	2012 012010	£ (20 (20 1 2	5525066	11/0/2012
NGPS	Japan - (JP)	2012-042949	5/29/2012	5535066	11/9/2012
PRECISION PULSE TMS	United States - (US)	85419837	9/12/2011	4481547	2/11/2014
PRECISION	Japan - (JP)	2017001394	1/10/2017	5975444	8/25/2017
PULSE TMS (in					
Katakana					
Characters)					
SENSTAR	Japan - (JP)	2012-042946	5/29/2012	5572816	4/5/2013
SENSTAR	United States - (US)	78932698	7/19/2006	3255828	6/26/2007
SENSTAR (in	Japan - (JP)	2017001392	1/10/2017	5997076	11/17/2017
Katakana					
Characters)					
TMS TRAKSTAR	Japan - (JP)	2012-042947	5/29/2012	5572817	4/5/2013
TMS TRAKSTAR	United States - (US)	85420047	9/12/2011	4526148	5/6/2014
TMS TRAKSTAR	Japan - (JP)	2017001391	1/10/2017	5997075	11/17/2017
(in Katakana					
Characters)					
TRAKSTAR	United States - (US)	87295295	1/10/2017	5571320	9/25/2018

US-DOCS\114138157.2

RECORDED: 03/04/2020